
In State Results:  2012 Pennsylvania QSO Party

Callsign CW SSB QSOS Counties Score Power LocationClassClubSections DXPSK RTTY

Adams County

K3ONW/ADA 219 25 244 38 44 39,329 1 LO ROVNON1

K8RYU/ADA 43 30 73 63 46 13,660 1 LO ROVNON1

K3DCS 134 134 45 19 8,776 1 LO HOMEADCO

W3KGN 115 115 49 11 7,100 1 LO HOMEADCO

K3EYL 79 79 43 8 4,229 1 LO HOMENON

WA3SEE 40 40 28 2 2,400 CW LO HOMENON

N8QVT 20 20 14 2 320 1 LO HOMENON

Allegheny County

WA3HAE 454 532 986 67 70 199,120 1 LO HOMEWW1

W3KWH 10 647 674 65 49 80,815 MS LO HOMESCA117

W3OC 499 499 67 65 66,268 MM HI HOMETWO

W3WC 141 235 376 67 33 52,617 1 HI HOMEAVRA1

NI3K 112 141 253 60 32 33,980 1 LO HOMENON

W3WN 85 165 250 60 20 27,400 MS LO HOMEWASH

KI4DHB 236 236 52 36 20,968 1 LO HOMEWACM

KB3ZBI 136 136 56 12 9,448 1 LO HOMENON

W3SVJ 129 129 48 13 8,069 1 LO HOMESCA

N3BPB 88 88 27 26 4,664 1 LO HOMENHA

KA3KSP/ALL 27 27 34 6 1,580 1 LO ROVNON

Armstrong County

W3WH 163 58 221 59 23 62,976 1 Q HOMEWASH

KB3QGB 362 362 62 40 37,486 1 LO HOMENON1

Beaver County

N3SD 411 509 920 67 54 162,982 1 LO HOMENCC1

KA3SMF 128 128 47 21 8,832 1 LO HOMENON1

KA3KSP/BEA 13 13 34 6 1,020 1 LO ROVNON

Bedford County

K8RYU/BED 49 138 187 63 46 26,460 1 LO ROVNON1

WB3JEK 254 254 61 23 21,536 1 LO PORTNON

Berks County

AA3B 576 934 1510 67 77 303,870 1 HI HOMEFRC1

NE3F 442 720 1162 67 71 224,356 MM LO HOMEFRC1

W3CCH 168 90 261 54 29 36,256 1 LO PORTREAD3

Blair County

W3SO 287 721 1008 65 65 170,445 1 HI HOMEAVRA1
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W3PN 79 244 323 67 24 37,182 1 HI HOMEBLARS

Bradford County

WB3IZF 145 145 55 16 10,495 1 LO HOMENON

W3CG/BRA 14 14 32 40 2,544 1 LO ROVAVRA1

Bucks County

W3TDF 264 449 713 66 40 104,362 1 HI HOMEDLA

K3TX 431 431 53 49 88,324 CW LO HOMEPWA

K3WW 228 37 265 40 54 47,235 1 HI HOMEFRC1

Butler County

W3NO/R/BUT 83 81 164 64 64 32,363 1 LO ROVAVRA1

N3MSE 275 275 62 28 24,950 1 LO HOMEAVRA

Cameron County

K8MR/CRN 35 77 112 61 39 15,747 1 LO ROVNCC1

W3CG/CRN 15 15 32 40 2,690 1 LO ROVAVRA1

Carbon County

K3NG 292 202 494 66 49 183,752 1 Q HOMECAR1

K3PP 265 521 786 67 70 147,038 1 HI HOMECAR1

AA3K 13 498 511 66 50 61,508 1 LO PORTFRC1

N3CR 82 377 459 64 31 52,195 1 LO HOMECAR

K3YTL/CAR 73 29 102 62 44 19,050 1 LO ROVMUR

KB3AGZ 172 172 67 15 14,504 1 LO HOMEANTH

K3CT/M/CAR 9 9 15 2 153 1 LO ROVFRC

Centre County

KA3BMU 360 360 54 46 73,320 CW LO HOMENARC1

K3BOB 184 184 65 17 15,088 1 LO HOMENARC

W3YA 71 71 36 13 3,479 MM HI HOMENARC

W3CG/CEN 10 10 32 40 1,960 1 LO ROVAVRA1

K3F/R/CEN 17 17 44 19 1,571 1 LO ROVSUV

Clarion County

N3SBF 469 469 67 31 46,162 MS LO PORTWASH

W3RP 83 83 44 12 4,848 1 LO HOMERDG

W3CG/CLA 16 16 32 40 2,836 1 LO ROVAVRA1

Clearfield County

WA3UFN 546 546 66 39 57,530 1 LO HOMEQUAD

W3CG/CLE 14 14 32 40 2,544 1 LO ROVAVRA1



In State Results:  2012 Pennsylvania QSO Party

Callsign CW SSB QSOS Counties Score Power LocationClassClubSections DXPSK RTTY

Clinton County

K8MR/CLI 23 47 70 61 39 9,893 1 LO ROVNCC1

W3CG/CLI 13 13 32 40 2,398 1 LO ROVAVRA1

Columbia County

N3BUD 234 682 916 66 65 152,600 1 LO HOMECMTR1

K3QIA 401 401 53 44 79,196 CW LO HOMECMTR1

KY3W 10 505 515 66 58 65,300 1 LO HOMENON

K8MR/COL 35 43 78 61 39 11,913 1 LO ROVNCC1

K3BD 119 119 49 13 7,578 1 LO HOMECMTR

County Line Station

W3EC 418 474 892 65 59 164,350 MM LO PORTHILL1

Crawford County

NO3M 768 768 63 63 195,872 CW LO HOMENON1

N2CU/CRA 31 31 35 40 5,212 1 LO ROVNON1

W3CG/CRA 11 11 32 40 2,306 1 LO ROVAVRA1

Cumberland County

W3KB 625 625 57 67 157,250 CW LO PORTFRC1

W0BR 69 737 806 67 65 116,300 1 HI HOMEFRC

K3SV 50 38 88 37 10,212 1 Q HOMENON

K3F/R/CUM 11 11 44 19 1,193 1 LO ROVSUV

Dauphin County

KQ3F 244 244 43 52 47,248 CW LO HOMEFRC1

WB3JIS 213 213 60 23 17,879 1 LO HOMEHBG

K3F/R/DAU 10 10 44 19 1,130 1 LO ROVSUV

Delaware County

KW3A 171 534 705 64 49 100,464 1 HI HOMENON1

N3FTO 50 141 191 56 23 19,039 1 LO HOMENON

N3NZ 79 79 34 17 8,258 CW LO HOMENON

N3GBJ 57 57 47 10 3,449 1 LO HOMENON

Elk County

ND3R 204 210 414 66 44 68,998 1 LO HOMENON1

W3NO/R/ELK 86 121 207 64 64 38,497 1 LO ROVAVRA1

KE3FO 62 256 318 64 26 34,800 MS LO PORTNON

W3CG/ELK 17 17 32 40 2,982 1 LO ROVAVRA1

Erie County

K3GY 135     305 440 65 51 67,475 1 LO HOMERAE1
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W3GV 151 227 381 62 45 58,180 MM LO HOMERAE13

WB3DOM 135 121 256 55 40 37,936 1 HI HOMERAE1

N2CU/ERI 58 58 35 40 9,200 1 LO ROVNON

W3CG/ERI 14 14 32 40 2,544 1 LO ROVAVRA1

Fayette County

K8RYU/FAY 60 81 141 63 46 23,010 1 LO ROVNON1

AA3EE 24 163 187 58 19 16,647 1 LO HOMENON

Forest County

W3NO/R/FOR 54 117 171 64 64 29,525 1 LO ROVAVRA1

W3CG/FOR 20 20 32 40 3,420 1 LO ROVAVRA1

Franklin County

K8RYU/FRA 18 4 22 63 46 5,100 1 LO ROVNON1

Fulton County

K8RYU/FUL 35 114 149 63 46 20,740 1 LO ROVNON1

Greene County

AA3JK 707 707 67 65 93,524 1 LO HOMEGCA

N3GC 250 250 45 32 77,000 CW Q HOMEGCA

Huntingdon County

NA3V 88 315 403 64 29 46,463 1 LO HOMENARC

NA3F 130 130 30 35 16,900 CW LO HOMENARC

W3JIM 42 42 27 8 1,470 1 LO HOMENON

K3F/R/HUN 12 12 44 19 1,256 1 LO ROVSUV0

Indiana County

KM3M 467 467 66 42 51,303 1 HI HOMENON1

N3ZK 10 390 400 57 56 46,730 MM LO PORTNON

N3DZ 458 458 65 28 42,794 1 LO HOMEIARC

N3LT 3 222 225 59 22 18,668 1 LO HOMEICA

Jefferson County

W3TM 475 475 66 66 63,100 1 LO HOMEQUAD

KD8MQ 62 339 401 66 29 44,385 1 LO PORTNON

N2CU/JEF 48 48 35 40 7,700 1 LO ROVNON

W3BC 66 8 30 5,148 1 LO HOMEQUAD146 20

W3CG/JEF 12 12 32 40 2,252 1 LO ROVAVRA1

Juniata County

K8RYU/JUN 44 41 85 63 46 14,690 1 LO ROVNON1

K3F/R/JUN 46 46 44 19 3,398 1 LO ROVSUV
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Lackawanna County

N3XLS 81 586 667 67 62 98,040 1 LO HOMEKQX1

K3YTL/LAC 70 70 140 62 44 22,760 1 LO ROVMUR

KM3X 176 176 58 21 14,104 1 LO HOMENON

N3GTH 56 56 35 9 2,664 1 LO HOMEEMT

KB3DHE 44 47 41 5 2,500 1 LO HOMENON3

Lancaster County

N3AD 565 634 1199 67 74 251,488 1 HI HOMEFRC1

N3CU 389 509 898 65 52 153,066 MS LO HOMENON1

KU3G 213 220 433 58 48 69,122 1 LO HOMEOWL1

KN3A 220 183 403 67 35 65,169 1 LO HOMEAVRA1

N3NTJ 1 446 447 67 57 56,200 1 LO HOMERAE1

Lawrence County

W3FI 322 286 608 66 53 112,200 1 LO HOMEAVRA1

W3NO/R/LAW 87 87 64 64 22,946 1 LO ROVAVRA1

Lebanon County

N3RJ 192 306 498 60 43 72,160 1 HI HOMEFRC1

N3RM 37 396 433 67 31 46,060 1 LO HOMEOWL

Lehigh County

N3DAP 58 886 944 63 71 136,270 1 HI HOMEMUR1

WA3ZMH 259 259 65 20 22,474 1 LO HOMENON1

NY3B 136 19 155 44 32 22,407 1 LO HOMENON1

K3CT/M/LEH 3 3 15 2 102 1 LO ROVFRC

Luzerne County

K3BX 255 429 684 65 48 215,292 MM Q HOMEMUR1

N3FA 138 581 719 60 72 114,581 1 LO HOMEMUR1

N3PF 630 630 67 67 85,450 1 HI HOMEMUR1

KB3KUJ 196 248 444 65 42 69,280 MS LO HOMEMUR

W3DZH 114 176 290 54 53 44,432 1 LO HOMEMUR1

K3ZK 252 252 45 46 23,184 1 HI HOMEMUR1

K3YTL/LUZ 88 17 105 62 44 21,158 1 LO ROVMUR

K3TOW 233 233 62 20 19,506 1 LO HOMEMUR

KB3VS 183 183 56 18 13,742 1 LO HOMEMUR

KA3WZY 160 160 53 22 12,200 1 LO HOMEMUR

N3KGC 141 141 56 16 10,352 1 LO HOMEMUR

W3MTP 120 120 50 9 7,080 1 LO HOMEMUR
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KA3CWR 111 111 49 12 6,771 1 LO HOMEMUR

N3TDE 98 98 40 13 5,394 1 HI HOMEMUR

Lycoming County

KC3M 438 281 719 67 59 147,739 1 LO HOMENON1

NN3Q 227 227 41 41 37,682 CW LO PORTFRC1

W3CG/LYC 17 17 32 40 2,982 1 LO ROVAVRA1

KB3IPZ 2 2 1 2 1 LO HOMENON

McKean County

W3NO/R/MCK 106 85 191 64 64 38,813 1 LO ROVAVRA1

NJ3K 140 140 33 33 18,680 CW LO HOMEMCK

KA3NHF 153 153 56 14 10,910 1 LO PORTNON

W3CG/MCK 16 32 48 40 1 3,188 1 LO ROVAVRA1

Mercer County

KG3W 158 158 37 27 40,648 CW Q HOMENON

W3NO/R/MER 107 91 198 64 64 40,045 1 LO ROVAVRA1

N2CU/MER 31 31 35 40 5,150 1 LO ROVNON

W3CG/MER 11 11 32 40 2,106 1 LO ROVAVRA1

Mifflin County

NK8Q 239 249 488 65 42 157,632 1 Q PORTNARC1

K3F/R/MIF 13 13 44 19 1,319 1 LO ROVSUV

Monroe County

WX3K 213 397 610 67 59 104,921 1 LO HOMEDLA1

K3YTL/MOE 63 126 189 62 44 27,412 1 LO ROVMUR

K3CT/M/MOE 11 11 15 2 687 1 LO ROVFRC

Montgomery County

N3QO 91 401 492 66 48 67,262 MM LO HOMEDLA

WF3M 323 323 43 44 57,248 CW LO HOMEFRC1

NW3H 381 381 67 35 39,262 1 HI HOMEFRC

WA3ELQ 364 364 65 30 34,780 1 LO HOMEWAR

WA2EAJ 41 91 132 49 16 11,618 1 LO HOMEMAA1

WE3F 118 118 50 13 7,634 1 LO HOMEPWA

KB3SJS 34 34 17 4 714 1 LO HOMEPHMRC

Montour County

KA3JOI 171 171 55 22 13,538 1 LO PORTNON1

K8MR/MTR 22 60 82 61 39 11,004 1 LO ROVNCC1

W3CG/MTR 11 11 32 40 2,106 1 LO ROVAVRA1
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Northampton County

KC3WX 436 652 1088 67 76 220,256 MS HI HOMEFRC1

WI2E/3 432 456 888 64 69 177,280 1 HI HOMEDLA1

KC2ZA 99 500 599 66 60 89,446 1 HI HOMEDLA1

K3VA 155 155 46 31 24,070 CW LO HOMEFRC

NC3P 39 136 175 52 19 15,594 1 LO HOMEDLA

N3SQD 163 163 52 23 12,425 1 HI HOMEDLA

N3CDO 137 137 56 15 9,927 1 LO HOMENON

NL7XM 66 66 67 2 4,754 1 LO HOMEDLA

KC3II 77 77 40 12 4,081 1 LO HOMEDLA1

WV2M 81 81 38 11 3,969 1 HI HOMENON

K3CT/M/NHA 3 3 15 2 51 1 LO ROVFRC

Northumberland
County
K8MR/NUM 45 75 120 61 39 17,165 1 LO ROVNCC1

K3SI 127 127 50 15 8,255 1 LO HOMESUV

W3CG/NUM 13 13 32 40 2,398 1 LO ROVAVRA1

K3F/R/NUM 15 15 44 19 1,645 1 LO ROVSUV

Perry County

K3ALE 205 205 62 17 32,590 MS Q PORTNARC

K8RYU/PER 46 63 109 63 46 17,550 1 LO ROVNON1

K3F/R/PER 12 12 44 19 1,256 1 LO ROVSUV

Philadelphia County

WU3U 305 262 567 64 50 100,880 1 LO HOMEMIFF1

N3KR 383 383 56 50 82,362 CW LO HOMEFRC1

W3AYT 329 329 66 29 31,984 1 HI HOMENON1

WA3AAN 142 142 37 36 21,016 1 HI HOMENON1

Pike County

K3YTL/PIK 61 64 125 62 44 20,416 1 LO ROVMUR

KE3LA 193 193 61 22 16,019 1 LO PORTPWA

Potter County

W3GA 204 204 64 18 16,928 MS LO PORTNARC

W3CG/POT 30 30 32 40 4,880 1 LO ROVAVRA1

Schuylkill County

K3TEJ 479 479 62 49 215,592 CW Q HOMEFRC1

W3SC 443 426 869 64 55 157,440 MM LO PORTSARA1

W3JM 169 169 58 16 12,706 1 LO HOMESARA
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Snyder County

K3MD 431 878 1309 63 74 240,120 1 HI HOMEFRC1

K3F/R/SNY 12 12 44 18 1,244 1 LO ROVSUV

Somerset County

N3LZV 328 333 66 30 32,648 1 LO HOMESOM4 1

AK3J 322 322 65 22 28,414 1 LO HOMESOM

KC3XD 189 189 59 26 16,465 1 LO HOMESOM

K3VL 191 191 63 16 15,289 1 LO HOMESOM

Sullivan County

N3NBT 269 269 67 23 24,410 MS LO PORTKVH

W3ZR 51 51 36 2 2,338 1 LO HOMEMUR

Susquehanna County

KA3EEO 259 211 470 65 37 75,687 1 LO PORTMUR1

Tioga County

NR3K 4 278 286 65 28 27,836 MM LO HOMENON13 1

W3CG/TIO 17 17 32 40 2,982 1 LO ROVAVRA1

Union County

N3EBH 263 263 58 26 22,092 1 LO HOMEDLA

K8MR/UNI 40 33 73 61 39 11,913 1 LO ROVNCC1

K3F/R/UNI 37 37 44 19 2,831 1 LO ROVSUV

W3CG/UNI 10 10 32 40 1,960 1 LO ROVAVRA1

Venango County

WB3AFS 352 352 64 36 35,952 1 LO HOMENON1

W3NO/R/VEN 68 67 135 64 64 26,687 1 LO ROVAVRA1

N3EMF 139 139 48 12 8,540 1 HI HOMENON

N2CU/VEN 23 23 35 40 3,950 1 LO ROVNON

W3CG/VEN 11 11 32 40 2,106 1 LO ROVAVRA1

Warren  County

W3NO/R/WAR 78 96 174 64 64 33,208 1 LO ROVAVRA1

N2CU/WAR 49 49 35 40 7,850 1 LO ROVNON

W3CG/WAR 28 28 32 40 4,588 1 LO ROVAVRA1

Washington County

N3TIR 260 556 816 62 70 143,308 MM HI HOMENON1

KN4AA 249 360 609 65 63 111,082 1 LO HOMENON1

KB3ORR 115 115 48 19 7,905 1 LO HOMEAVRA

KA3KSP/WAS 21 21 34 6 1,340 1 LO ROVNON
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W3OC/2 38 38 12 10 836 1 LO HOMETWO

Wayne County

W3AI 350 350 65 20 30,300 MS LO PORTRFH1

K3YTL/WAY 19 130 149 62 44 18,508 1 LO ROVMUR0

Westmoreland County

K3MJW 569 678 1247 67 13
1

362,384 MM HI HOMESKY1

W3PRL 434 434 67 30 42,298 1 LO HOMESKY

Wyoming County

N3KAE 66 450 516 59 62 71,204 1 LO HOMEKQX1

N3EP 50 50 31 7 1,900 MM LO HOMEEMT

York County

WA3F 148 465 613 64 42 82,427 1 HI HOMEFRC1

W3CQB 43 43 28 15 7,568 CW Q HOMENON1

W3ZGD 100 100 33 29 6,200 1 LO HOMEHILL



Out of State Entries by Score - 2012 PAQSO Party
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCORE PWR LOCCLSEC

TIME
ZONERTTYPSK

N4PN 21
7

359 576 67 54,331 1 HI HOMEGA EST

WW8OH 19
9

266 465 67 45,088 MM LO HOMEOH EST

K8JQ 15
9

303 462 67 42,607 1 HI HOMEWV EST

VE9HF 16
9

201 370 63 35,357 1 HI HOMENB AST

N8II 10
3

257 360 65 30,495 1 LO HOMEWV EST

WA3UCR 12
2

189 311 65 28,945 1 LO HOMENC EST

N2MM 59 281 340 67 27,533 1 HI HOMESNJ EST

W0JPL 15
0

95 245 61 25,095 1 HI HOMEMO CST

NT2A 20
4

204 58 24,664 CW LO HOMENLI EST

AA8IA 99 191 290 61 24,329 1 LO HOMEOH EST

NA2X 12
7

94 221 62 22,176 1 LO HOMEWNY EST

KB8TYJ 83 163 246 64 21,656 1 HI HOMEMI EST

W8TM 10
1

134 235 62 21,432 1 LO HOMEOH EST

W1DWA 81 151 232 67 21,371 1 LO HOMEWMASS EST

WA8REI 10
3

103 48 19,976 CW Q HOMEMI EST

W9QL 274 274 67 18,958 1 LO HOMEIL CST

AB1QP 75 145 220 62 18,890 1 HI HOMECT EST

VE3TW 71 155 226 59 18,123 1 LO HOMEVE3 EST

N8XX 71 31 102 50 17,700 1 Q HOMEMI EST

W2LE 14
6

11 157 56 17,368 1 LO HOMENNJ EST

K3CCR 92 84 176 59 16,612 MM LO HOMEMDC EST

AC1Z 10
4

86 190 54 16,476 1 LO HOMENH EST

K5LH 15
3

153 51 16,206 CW LO HOMENTX CST

K9CW 14
0

140 54 15,520 CW LO HOMEIL CST

W8LQ 11
7

58 175 51 15,492 1 HI HOMEWI CST



Out of State Entries by Score - 2012 PAQSO Party
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCORE PWR LOCCLSEC

TIME
ZONERTTYPSK

W1WIU 13 207 220 64 15,312 1 HI HOMERI EST

W1CCE 14
5

145 50 15,300 CW LO HOMEEMASS EST

W3HDH 92 79 171 54 15,002 1 HI HOMEIL CST

K4CTL 203 203 66 13,598 1 LO HOMEVA EST

K4BAI 11
7

31 148 48 13,520 1 HI HOMEGA EST

K1BV 10
3

60 163 50 13,500 1 HI HOMECT EST

AB2DE 28 154 182 63 13,430 1 HI HOMENNJ EST

K5WP 10
7

48 155 48 13,176 1 HI HOMEALA CST

N2CQ 12
7

127 49 12,846 CW LO HOMESNJ EST

W1END 12
3

123 50 12,700 CW LO HOMENH EST

VA3RJ 78 78 40 12,680 CW Q HOMEVE3 EST

W4GDG 13
1

131 45 12,190 CW LO HOMEVA EST

NQ2W 78 78 36 11,432 CW Q HOMEENY EST

W1KMA 172 172 65 11,380 1 LO HOMERI EST

VE3ZV 175 175 62 11,050 MS LO HOMEVE3 EST

W4AU 10
9

109 48 10,864 CW LO HOMEVA EST

VE1RGB 12
6

126 43 10,836 CW LO HOMENS AST

VA3ATT 12
1

121 43 10,806 CW LO HOMEVE3 EST

W2UDT 63 64 127 51 10,090 1 HI HOMENNJ EST

K4ORD 10
1

101 47 9,894 CW LO HOMEVA EST

N1ABY 170 170 55 9,550 1 LO HOMECT EST

WD0ECO 81 42 123 44 9,176 1 LO HOMEMO CST

W7LKG 81 29 110 45 8,995 1 HI HOMEWWA PAC

N8NX 22 125 147 53 8,957 1 LO HOMEMI EST

K4ZGB 98 13 111 40 8,760 1 LO HOMEALA CST



Out of State Entries by Score - 2012 PAQSO Party
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCORE PWR LOCCLSEC

TIME
ZONERTTYPSK

K0RC 81 24 105 43 8,398 1 HI HOMEMN CST

W3TB 71 38 109 44 8,320 1 LO HOMEVA EST

WF2V 11 126 137 56 8,288 1 HI HOMEWNY EST

KK4R 52 59 111 48 8,224 1 LO HOMEVA EST

KI0I 94 94 41 7,908 CW LO HOMEMO CST

N2BJ 6 124 130 56 7,816 1 HI HOMEIL CST

N5JB 67 41 108 43 7,725 1 HI HOMENTX CST

W2KRD 121 121 61 7,581 1 LO HOMESNJ EST

K7TM 79 21 100 42 7,518 1 HI HOMEID MST

W4UT 53 20 73 26 7,152 1 Q HOMETN CST

DL3GA 76 76 44 6,888 1 HI HOMEDX DX

NW2I 53 53 30 6,760 CW Q HOMEWNY EST

N2BNP 118 118 54 6,572 1 HI HOMESNJ EST

KN4Y 85 85 36 6,520 CW LO HOMENFL EST

NU1O 16 80 96 54 6,248 1 HI HOMEWMASS EST

KD4BAO 121 121 49 6,129 1 LO HOMESC EST

K4RC 110 110 53 6,030 1 LO HOMEVA EST

KB1ODO 75 75 38 5,700 1 HI HOMEVT EST

K3TN 78 78 35 5,660 1 HI HOMEMDC EST

K0ZR 66 11 77 38 5,634 1 HI HOMEVA EST

W9OA 77 77 33 5,482 CW LO HOMEIL CST

KC2LST 101 101 49 5,349 1 LO HOMENNJ EST

WE5X 91 91 52 4,932 1 LO HOMEMDC EST

AE2NG 90 90 50 4,700 1 LO HOMEWNY EST

W1AFC 105 105 44 4,620 1 LO HOMEOH EST
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CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCORE PWR LOCCLSEC

TIME
ZONERTTYPSK

K0MPH 45 24 69 35 4,190 1 LO HOMEMN CST

K9EN 47 14 61 32 3,656 1 HI HOMEWI CST

N2RGU 80 80 43 3,640 1 LO HOMEWNY EST

KD2HE/VE
3

50 50 34 3,600 CW LO HOMEVE3 EST

NF8M 38 38 22 3,544 CW Q HOMEMI EST

KD8RML 80 80 40 3,200 MS LO HOMEOH EST

W4ZPR 43 43 32 2,952 1 LO HOMEVA EST

K8SIA 44 4 48 32 2,944 1 LO HOMETN CST

W1TO 4 48 52 49 2,944 1 LO HOMEWMASS EST

WI0WA 52 52 28 2,912 CW LO HOMEIA CST

KJ4VTH 62 62 43 2,866 1 LO HOMEVA EST

NA4C 50 50 28 2,800 CW LO HOMETN CST

VE1ZA 36 20 56 28 2,776 1 LO HOMENS AST

KK4HEG 64 64 39 2,696 1 LO HOMENC EST

N8NA 50 50 25 2,500 1 HI HOMEDEL EST

KO7X 38 14 52 24 2,360 1 HI HOMEWY MST

WD8E 56 56 42 2,352 1 LO HOMEOH EST

KB8ZUN 38 38 28 2,128 CW LO HOMEOH EST

NE2C 36 36 26 2,072 1 HI HOMENNJ EST

K3XIT 53 53 35 2,055 1 HI HOMEMDC EST

KR2AA 35 35 29 2,030 CW LO HOMENLI EST

KE4KE 56 56 34 1,904 1 LO HOMEMN CST

W4KLY 27 12 39 25 1,850 1 HI HOMEGA EST

KJ8O 51 55 31 1,829 1 LO HOMEMI EST13

WA6URY 26 10 36 23 1,826 1 HI HOMELAX PAC



Out of State Entries by Score - 2012 PAQSO Party
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCORE PWR LOCCLSEC

TIME
ZONERTTYPSK

K9AIH 28 10 38 22 1,652 1 LO HOMEWCF EST

VA2UTC 45 45 32 1,640 1 LO HOMEVE2 EST

K9BTQ 20 23 43 26 1,638 1 LO HOMEWI CST

KF0F 49 49 27 1,523 1 LO HOMEMO CST

AC8E 48 48 31 1,488 1 LO HOMEOH EST

N1NN 32 32 23 1,472 CW LO HOMEEMASS EST

W7KAM 45 45 28 1,460 1 LO HOMEMO CST

AG4RW 42 42 30 1,460 1 LO HOMEVA EST

NE4TN 42 42 30 1,460 1 LO HOMETN CST

PA0LOU 33 33 22 1,452 1 HI HOMEDX DX

WA5ZUP 46 46 27 1,442 1 HI HOMENM MST

AF5CC 27 8 35 23 1,426 1 LO HOMEOK CST

KJ4LTA 47 47 30 1,410 1 LO HOMEALA CST

N4DJ 27 2 29 20 1,320 1 LO HOMEVA EST

NR8U 41 41 32 1,312 1 LO HOMEOH EST

WO3X 43 43 29 1,247 1 LO HOMEOH EST

K7HBN 17 17 15 1,220 CW Q HOMEWWA PAC

KE7DX 22 7 29 16 1,216 1 LO PORTAZ MST

KA1CQR 41 41 29 1,189 1 LO HOMECT EST

K6OK 28 28 13 1,128 CW LO HOMESV PAC

DK2CF 26 26 21 1,092 CW LO HOMEDX DX

WA5SWN 41 41 25 1,025 1 LO HOMEKS CST

WC3A 32 35 22 836 1 LO HOMENFL EST3

KC0VFP 30 30 20 800 1 LO HOMEMN CST

W7YMS 23 23 17 782 CW LO HOMEOR PAC



Out of State Entries by Score - 2012 PAQSO Party
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCORE PWR LOCCLSEC

TIME
ZONERTTYPSK

K5PI 20 5 25 16 720 1 LO HOMESTX CST

W2YR 19 19 13 694 1 HI HOMENNJ EST

VA6NJK 21 21 16 672 1 HI HOMEVE6 MST

K3CT/NNJ 29 29 23 667 1 LO HOMENNJ EST

W1UJ 24 24 12 576 CW LO HOMEWMASS EST

KC9LC 27 27 21 567 1 LO HOMEVA EST

WC8Z 27 27 20 540 1 LO HOMEOH EST

K3TD 30 30 18 540 1 LO HOMESTX CST

N6RZR 21 24 18 486 1 LO HOMESV PAC3

KC2KME 12 12 10 480 CW Q HOMEWNY EST

K2MK 16 16 13 416 CW LO HOMESNJ EST

KD7ZLF 18 22 15 390 1 LO HOMEOR PAC4

K4GOP 21 21 17 357 1 LO HOMENFL EST

K3CT/CT 19 19 17 323 1 LO HOMECT EST

W0NFS 18 18 17 306 1 LO HOMEMO CST

KD0S 12 3 16 10 290 1 LO HOMESD CST1

KM6I 12 12 12 288 CW LO HOMESCV PAC

VA7ST 12 12 11 264 CW LO HOMEVE7 PAC

N8DKA 7 7 7 249 1 LO HOMEMI EST

N9WL 16 16 14 224 1 LO HOMENM MST

KD4MZM 17 17 13 221 1 LO HOMEWCF EST

VE2KOT 7 7 7 196 CW Q HOMEVE2 EST

KB9NW 15 15 13 195 1 HI HOMEIL CST

W6FCS 14 14 13 182 1 LO HOMESF PAC

K7TYF 13 13 11 143 1 LO HOMEUT MST



Out of State Entries by Score - 2012 PAQSO Party
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCORE PWR LOCCLSEC

TIME
ZONERTTYPSK

KC0TRK 12 12 10 120 1 LO HOMECO MST

W4BK 8 8 7 112 CW LO HOMETN CST

W5NFL 11 11 10 110 MS LO HOMENTX CST

K3CT/ENY 9 9 9 81 1 LO HOMEENY EST

AB4GG 9 9 8 72 1 LO HOMETN CST

VE3SB 5 1 6 6 66 1 LO HOMEVE3 EST

AB7LA 9 9 7 63 1 LO HOMEID MST

K6KQV 6 6 5 60 CW LO HOMESCV PAC

JO7WXN 5 5 5 50 1 HI HOMEDX DX

KD4QMY 7 7 7 49 1 LO HOMEGA EST

K9ELF 7 7 6 42 1 LO HOMEIN CST

KD5HIP 6 6 5 30 1 LO HOMENM MST

N9FN 6 6 5 30 1 LO HOMEIN CST

KS4X 3 3 4 24 1 Q HOMETN CST

N7ZF 4 4 3 12 1 LO HOMEID MST

KB5DRJ 3 3 3 9 1 LO HOMENTX CST

W0PAN 3 3 3 9 1 LO HOMEAZ MST

VE2SVF 3 3 3 9 1 HI HOMEVE2 EST

AE7DW 4 4 2 8 1 LO HOMEAZ MST

KJ6VRJ 1 1 1 1 1 LO HOMESCV PAC

VE7GM 1 1 1 1 1 LO HOMEVE7 PAC



US Out of State Results by call area - 2012 PAQSO Party
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCORE PWR LOCCLSEC CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCORE PWR LOCCLSEC

W 0 CALL AREA

W0JPL 150 95 245 61 25,095 1 HI HOMMO
WD0ECO 81 42 123 44 9,176 1 L HOMMO
K0RC 81 24 105 43 8,398 1 HI HOMMN
KI0I 94 94 41 7,908 C L HOMMO
K0MPH 45 24 69 35 4,190 1 L HOMMN
WI0WA 52 52 28 2,912 C L HOMIA
KE4KE 56 56 34 1,904 1 L HOMMN
KF0F 49 49 27 1,523 1 L HOMMO
W7KAM 45 45 28 1,460 1 L HOMMO
WA5SWN 41 41 25 1,025 1 L HOMKS
KC0VFP 30 30 20 800 1 L HOMMN
W0NFS 18 18 17 306 1 L HOMMO
KD0S 12 3 16 10 290 1 L HOMSD
KC0TRK 12 12 10 120 1 L HOMCO
W 1 CALL AREA

W1DWA 81 151 232 67 21,371 1 L HOMWMAS
AB1QP 75 145 220 62 18,890 1 HI HOMCT
AC1Z 104 86 190 54 16,476 1 L HOMNH
W1WIU 13 207 220 64 15,312 1 HI HOMRI
W1CCE 145 145 50 15,300 C L HOMEMAS
K1BV 103 60 163 50 13,500 1 HI HOMCT
W1END 123 123 50 12,700 C L HOMNH
W1KMA 172 172 65 11,380 1 L HOMRI
N1ABY 170 170 55 9,550 1 L HOMCT
NU1O 16 80 96 54 6,248 1 HI HOMWMAS
KB1ODO 75 75 38 5,700 1 HI HOMVT
W1TO 4 48 52 49 2,944 1 L HOMWMAS
N1NN 32 32 23 1,472 C L HOMEMAS
KA1CQR 41 41 29 1,189 1 L HOMCT
W1UJ 24 24 12 576 C L HOMWMAS
K3CT/CT 19 19 17 323 1 L HOMCT
W 2 CALL AREA

N2MM 59 281 340 67 27,533 1 HI HOMSNJ
NT2A 204 204 58 24,664 C L HOMNLI
NA2X 127 94 221 62 22,176 1 L HOMWNY
W2LE 146 11 157 56 17,368 1 L HOMNNJ
AB2DE 28 154 182 63 13,430 1 HI HOMNNJ
N2CQ 127 127 49 12,846 C L HOMSNJ
NQ2W 78 78 36 11,432 C Q HOMENY
W2UDT 63 64 127 51 10,090 1 HI HOMNNJ
WF2V 11 126 137 56 8,288 1 HI HOMWNY
W2KRD 121 121 61 7,581 1 L HOMSNJ
NW2I 53 53 30 6,760 C Q HOMWNY
N2BNP 118 118 54 6,572 1 HI HOMSNJ
KC2LST 101 101 49 5,349 1 L HOMNNJ
AE2NG 90 90 50 4,700 1 L HOMWNY
N2RGU 80 80 43 3,640 1 L HOMWNY
NE2C 36 36 26 2,072 1 HI HOMNNJ
KR2AA 35 35 29 2,030 C L HOMNLI
W2YR 19 19 13 694 1 HI HOMNNJ
K3CT/NNJ 29 29 23 667 1 L HOMNNJ
KC2KME 12 12 10 480 C Q HOMWNY
K2MK 16 16 13 416 C L HOMSNJ
K3CT/ENY 9 9 9 81 1 L HOMENY
W 3 CALL AREA

K3CCR 92 84 176 59 16,612 M L HOMMDC

K3TN 78 78 35 5,660 1 HI HOMMDC
WE5X 91 91 52 4,932 1 L HOMMDC
N8NA 50 50 25 2,500 1 HI HOMDEL
K3XIT 53 53 35 2,055 1 HI HOMMDC
W 4 CALL AREA

N4PN 217 359 576 67 54,331 1 HI HOMGA
WA3UCR 122 189 311 65 28,945 1 L HOMNC
K4CTL 203 203 66 13,598 1 L HOMVA
K4BAI 117 31 148 48 13,520 1 HI HOMGA
K5WP 107 48 155 48 13,176 1 HI HOMALA
W4GDG 131 131 45 12,190 C L HOMVA
W4AU 109 109 48 10,864 C L HOMVA
K4ORD 101 101 47 9,894 C L HOMVA
K4ZGB 98 13 111 40 8,760 1 L HOMALA
W3TB 71 38 109 44 8,320 1 L HOMVA
KK4R 52 59 111 48 8,224 1 L HOMVA
W4UT 53 20 73 26 7,152 1 Q HOMTN
KN4Y 85 85 36 6,520 C L HOMNFL
KD4BAO 121 121 49 6,129 1 L HOMSC
K4RC 110 110 53 6,030 1 L HOMVA
K0ZR 66 11 77 38 5,634 1 HI HOMVA
W4ZPR 43 43 32 2,952 1 L HOMVA
K8SIA 44 4 48 32 2,944 1 L HOMTN
KJ4VTH 62 62 43 2,866 1 L HOMVA
NA4C 50 50 28 2,800 C L HOMTN
KK4HEG 64 64 39 2,696 1 L HOMNC
W4KLY 27 12 39 25 1,850 1 HI HOMGA
K9AIH 28 10 38 22 1,652 1 L HOMWCF
AG4RW 42 42 30 1,460 1 L HOMVA
NE4TN 42 42 30 1,460 1 L HOMTN
KJ4LTA 47 47 30 1,410 1 L HOMALA
N4DJ 27 2 29 20 1,320 1 L HOMVA
WC3A 32 35 22 836 1 L HOMNFL
KC9LC 27 27 21 567 1 L HOMVA
K4GOP 21 21 17 357 1 L HOMNFL
KD4MZM 17 17 13 221 1 L HOMWCF
W4BK 8 8 7 112 C L HOMTN
AB4GG 9 9 8 72 1 L HOMTN
KD4QMY 7 7 7 49 1 L HOMGA
KS4X 3 3 4 24 1 Q HOMTN
W 5 CALL AREA

K5LH 153 153 51 16,206 C L HOMNTX
N5JB 67 41 108 43 7,725 1 HI HOMNTX
WA5ZUP 46 46 27 1,442 1 HI HOMNM
AF5CC 27 8 35 23 1,426 1 L HOMOK
K5PI 20 5 25 16 720 1 L HOMSTX
K3TD 30 30 18 540 1 L HOMSTX
N9WL 16 16 14 224 1 L HOMNM
W5NFL 11 11 10 110 MS L HOMNTX
KD5HIP 6 6 5 30 1 L HOMNM
KB5DRJ 3 3 3 9 1 L HOMNTX
W 6 CALL AREA

WA6URY 26 10 36 23 1,826 1 HI HOMLAX
K6OK 28 28 13 1,128 C L HOMSV
N6RZR 21 24 18 486 1 L HOMSV
KM6I 12 12 12 288 C L HOMSCV
W6FCS 14 14 13 182 1 L HOMSF



US Out of State Results by call area - 2012 PAQSO Party
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCORE PWR LOCCLSEC CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCORE PWR LOCCLSEC

K6KQV 6 6 5 60 C L HOMSCV
W 7 CALL AREA

W7LKG 81 29 110 45 8,995 1 HI HOMWWA
K7TM 79 21 100 42 7,518 1 HI HOMID
KO7X 38 14 52 24 2,360 1 HI HOMWY
K7HBN 17 17 15 1,220 C Q HOMWWA
KE7DX 22 7 29 16 1,216 1 L PORAZ
W7YMS 23 23 17 782 C L HOMOR
KD7ZLF 18 22 15 390 1 L HOMOR
K7TYF 13 13 11 143 1 L HOMUT
AB7LA 9 9 7 63 1 L HOMID
N7ZF 4 4 3 12 1 L HOMID
W0PAN 3 3 3 9 1 L HOMAZ
AE7DW 4 4 2 8 1 L HOMAZ
W 8 CALL AREA

WW8OH 199 266 465 67 45,088 M L HOMOH
K8JQ 159 303 462 67 42,607 1 HI HOMWV
N8II 103 257 360 65 30,495 1 L HOMWV
AA8IA 99 191 290 61 24,329 1 L HOMOH
KB8TYJ 83 163 246 64 21,656 1 HI HOMMI
W8TM 101 134 235 62 21,432 1 L HOMOH
WA8REI 103 103 48 19,976 C Q HOMMI
N8XX 71 31 102 50 17,700 1 Q HOMMI
N8NX 22 125 147 53 8,957 1 L HOMMI
W1AFC 105 105 44 4,620 1 L HOMOH
NF8M 38 38 22 3,544 C Q HOMMI
KD8RML 80 80 40 3,200 MS L HOMOH
WD8E 56 56 42 2,352 1 L HOMOH
KB8ZUN 38 38 28 2,128 C L HOMOH
KJ8O 51 55 31 1,829 1 L HOMMI
AC8E 48 48 31 1,488 1 L HOMOH
NR8U 41 41 32 1,312 1 L HOMOH
WO3X 43 43 29 1,247 1 L HOMOH
WC8Z 27 27 20 540 1 L HOMOH
N8DKA 7 7 7 249 1 L HOMMI
W 9 CALL AREA

W9QL 274 274 67 18,958 1 L HOMIL
K9CW 140 140 54 15,520 C L HOMIL
W8LQ 117 58 175 51 15,492 1 HI HOMWI
W3HDH 92 79 171 54 15,002 1 HI HOMIL
N2BJ 6 124 130 56 7,816 1 HI HOMIL
W9OA 77 77 33 5,482 C L HOMIL
K9EN 47 14 61 32 3,656 1 HI HOMWI
K9BTQ 20 23 43 26 1,638 1 L HOMWI
KB9NW 15 15 13 195 1 HI HOMIL
K9ELF 7 7 6 42 1 L HOMIN
N9FN 6 6 5 30 1 L HOMIN
XCANADIAN ENTRIES

VE9HF 169 201 370 63 35,357 1 HI HOMNB
VE3TW 71 155 226 59 18,123 1 L HOMVE3
VA3RJ 78 78 40 12,680 C Q HOMVE3
VE3ZV 175 175 62 11,050 MS L HOMVE3
VE1RGB 126 126 43 10,836 C L HOMNS
VA3ATT 121 121 43 10,806 C L HOMVE3
KD2HE/VE3 50 50 34 3,600 C L HOMVE3
VE1ZA 36 20 56 28 2,776 1 L HOMNS
VA2UTC 45 45 32 1,640 1 L HOMVE2

VA6NJK 21 21 16 672 1 HI HOMVE6
VA7ST 12 12 11 264 C L HOMVE7
VE2KOT 7 7 7 196 C Q HOMVE2
VE3SB 5 1 6 6 66 1 L HOMVE3
VE2SVF 3 3 3 9 1 HI HOMVE2
YDX ENTRIES

DL3GA 76 76 44 6,888 1 HI HOMDX
PA0LOU 33 33 22 1,452 1 HI HOMDX
DK2CF 26 26 21 1,092 C L HOMDX
JO7WXN 5 5 5 50 1 HI HOMDX



Call CW SSB QSOS Counties Sections SCORE

2012 PAQSO Party  Club Competition 
PSK RTTY Class Location

Adams County ARS
K3DCS 134 134 45 19 8,776 1 HOME

W3KGN 115 115 49 11 7,100 1 HOME

15,876Club Total2 249Entries:

Allegheny Valley Radio Association
W3NO/R 669 658 1327 64 64 262,084 MS R.TOT

W3SO 287 721 1008 65 65 170,445 1 HOME

W3FI 322 286 608 66 53 112,200 1 HOME

KN3A 220 183 403 67 35 65,169 1 HOME

W3CG 321 321 32 40 57,566 MS M.TOT

W3WC 141 235 376 67 33 52,617 1 HOME

W3NO/R/MER 107 91 198 64 64 40,045 1 ROV

W3NO/R/MCK 106 85 191 64 64 38,813 1 ROV

W3NO/R/ELK 86 121 207 64 64 38,497 1 ROV

W3NO/R/WAR 78 96 174 64 64 33,208 1 ROV

W3NO/R/BUT 83 81 164 64 64 32,363 1 ROV

W3NO/R/FOR 54 117 171 64 64 29,525 1 ROV

W3NO/R/VEN 68 67 135 64 64 26,687 1 ROV

N3MSE 275 275 62 28 24,950 1 HOME

W3NO/R/LAW 87 87 64 64 22,946 1 ROV

KB3ORR 115 115 48 19 7,905 1 HOME

W3CG/POT 30 30 32 40 4,880 1 ROV

W3CG/WAR 28 28 32 40 4,588 1 ROV

W3CG/FOR 20 20 32 40 3,420 1 ROV

W3CG/MCK 16 32 48 40 1 3,188 1 ROV

W3CG/ELK 17 17 32 40 2,982 1 ROV

W3CG/TIO 17 17 32 40 2,982 1 ROV

W3CG/LYC 17 17 32 40 2,982 1 ROV

W3CG/CLA 16 16 32 40 2,836 1 ROV

W3CG/CRN 15 15 32 40 2,690 1 ROV

W3CG/ERI 14 14 32 40 2,544 1 ROV

W3CG/BRA 14 14 32 40 2,544 1 ROV

W3CG/CLE 14 14 32 40 2,544 1 ROV

W3CG/NUM 13 13 32 40 2,398 1 ROV

W3CG/CLI 13 13 32 40 2,398 1 ROV

W3CG/CRA 11 11 32 40 2,306 1 ROV

W3CG/JEF 12 12 32 40 2,252 1 ROV



Call CW SSB QSOS Counties Sections SCORE

2012 PAQSO Party  Club Competition
PSK RTTY Class Location

W3CG/MTR 11 11 32 40 2,106 1 ROV

W3CG/VEN 11 11 32 40 2,106 1 ROV

W3CG/MER 11 11 32 40 2,106 1 ROV

W3CG/UNI 10 10 32 40 1,960 1 ROV

W3CG/CEN 10 10 32 40 1,960 1 ROV

1,072,792Club Total37 2949 3163Entries:

Anthracite Repeater Association
KB3AGZ 172 172 67 15 14,504 1 HOME

14,504Club Total1 172Entries:

Blair Amateur Radio Society
W3PN 79 244 323 67 24 37,182 1 HOME

37,182Club Total1 79 244Entries:

Carbon Amateur Radio Club
K3NG 292 202 494 66 49 183,752 1 HOME

K3PP 265 521 786 67 70 147,038 1 HOME

N3CR 82 377 459 64 31 52,195 1 HOME

382,985Club Total3 639 1100Entries:

Columbia-Montour Amateur Radio Club
N3BUD 234 682 916 66 65 152,600 1 HOME

K3QIA 401 401 53 44 79,196 CW HOME

K3BD 119 119 49 13 7,578 1 HOME

WC3A 32 35 22 836 1 HOME3

240,210Club Total4 635 833Entries: 3

Delaware-Lehigh Amateur Radio Club
WI2E/3 432 456 888 64 69 177,280 1 HOME

WX3K 213 397 610 67 59 104,921 1 HOME

W3TDF 264 449 713 66 40 104,362 1 HOME

KC2ZA 99 500 599 66 60 89,446 1 HOME

N3QO 91 401 492 66 48 67,262 MM HOME

N3EBH 263 263 58 26 22,092 1 HOME

NC3P 39 136 175 52 19 15,594 1 HOME

N3SQD 163 163 52 23 12,425 1 HOME

NL7XM 66 66 67 2 4,754 1 HOME

KC3II 77 77 40 12 4,081 1 HOME



Call CW SSB QSOS Counties Sections SCORE

2012 PAQSO Party  Club Competition 
PSK RTTY Class Location

602,217Club Total10 1138 2908Entries:

Endless Mountains Amateur Radio Club
N3GTH 56 56 35 9 2,664 1 HOME

N3EP 50 50 31 7 1,900 MM HOME

4,564Club Total2 106Entries:

Frankford Radio Club
AA3B 576 934 1510 67 77 303,870 1 HOME

N3AD 565 634 1199 67 74 251,488 1 HOME

K3MD 431 878 1309 63 74 240,120 1 HOME

NE3F 442 720 1162 67 71 224,356 MM HOME

KC3WX 436 652 1088 67 76 220,256 MS HOME

K3TEJ 479 479 62 49 215,592 CW HOME

W3KB 625 625 57 67 157,250 CW PORT

W0BR 69 737 806 67 65 116,300 1 HOME

WA3F 148 465 613 64 42 82,427 1 HOME

N3KR 383 383 56 50 82,362 CW HOME

N3RJ 192 306 498 60 43 72,160 1 HOME

AA3K 13 498 511 66 50 61,508 1 PORT

WF3M 323 323 43 44 57,248 CW HOME

KQ3F 244 244 43 52 47,248 CW HOME

K3WW 228 37 265 40 54 47,235 1 HOME

NW3H 381 381 67 35 39,262 1 HOME

NN3Q 227 227 41 41 37,682 CW PORT

N2MM 59 281 340 67 27,533 1 HOME

K3VA 155 155 46 31 24,070 CW HOME

W2LE 146 11 157 56 17,368 1 HOME

N2CQ 127 127 49 12,846 CW HOME

N8NA 50 50 25 2,500 1 HOME

K3CT/M 23 23 15 845 1 M.TOT

W2YR 19 19 13 694 1 HOME

K3CT/M/MOE 11 11 15 2 687 1 ROV

K3CT/NNJ 29 29 23 667 1 HOME

K3CT/CT 19 19 17 323 1 HOME

K3CT/M/CAR 9 9 15 2 153 1 ROV

K3CT/M/LEH 3 3 15 2 102 1 ROV

K3CT/ENY 9 9 9 81 1 HOME



Call CW SSB QSOS Counties Sections SCORE

2012 PAQSO Party  Club Competition
PSK RTTY Class Location

K3CT/M/NHA 3 3 15 2 51 1 ROV

2,344,284Club Total31 5940 6637Entries:

Greene County Amateur Radio Association
AA3JK 707 707 67 65 93,524 1 HOME

N3GC 250 250 45 32 77,000 CW HOME

170,524Club Total2 250 707Entries:

Harrisburg Radio Amateur Club
WB3JIS 213 213 60 23 17,879 1 HOME

17,879Club Total1 213Entries:

Hilltop Transmitting Association
W3EC 418 474 892 65 59 164,350 MM PORT

W3ZGD 100 100 33 29 6,200 1 HOME

170,550Club Total2 418 574Entries:

Indiana Amateur Radio Club
N3DZ 458 458 65 28 42,794 1 HOME

42,794Club Total1 458Entries:

Indiana County Amateur Radio Club
N3LT 3 222 225 59 22 18,668 1 HOME

18,668Club Total1 3 222Entries:

Keystone VHF Club
N3NBT 269 269 67 23 24,410 MS PORT

24,410Club Total1 269Entries:

McKean County Amateur Radio Club
NJ3K 140 140 33 33 18,680 CW HOME

18,680Club Total1 140Entries:

Mid-Atlantic Amateur Radio Club
WA2EAJ 41 91 132 49 16 11,618 1 HOME

11,618Club Total1 41 91Entries:

Mifflin County Amateur Radio Club
WU3U 305 262 567 64 50 100,880 1 HOME



Call CW SSB QSOS Counties Sections SCORE

2012 PAQSO Party  Club Competition
PSK RTTY Class Location

100,880Club Total1 305 262Entries:

Murgas Amateur Radio Club
K3BX 255 429 684 65 48 215,292 MM HOME

N3DAP 58 886 944 63 71 136,270 1 HOME

K3YTL 372 433 805 62 44 128,562 1 R.TOT

N3FA 138 581 719 60 72 114,581 1 HOME

N3PF 630 630 67 67 85,450 1 HOME

KA3EEO 259 211 470 65 37 75,687 1 PORT

KB3KUJ 196 248 444 65 42 69,280 MS HOME

W3DZH 114 176 290 54 53 44,432 1 HOME

K3YTL/MOE 63 126 189 62 44 27,412 1 ROV

K3ZK 252 252 45 46 23,184 1 HOME

K3YTL/LAC 70 70 140 62 44 22,760 1 ROV

K3YTL/LUZ 88 17 105 62 44 21,158 1 ROV

K3YTL/PIK 61 64 125 62 44 20,416 1 ROV

K3TOW 233 233 62 20 19,506 1 HOME

K3YTL/CAR 73 29 102 62 44 19,050 1 ROV

K3YTL/WAY 19 130 149 62 44 18,508 1 ROV

KB3VS 183 183 56 18 13,742 1 HOME

KA3WZY 160 160 53 22 12,200 1 HOME

N3KGC 141 141 56 16 10,352 1 HOME

W3MTP 120 120 50 9 7,080 1 HOME

KA3CWR 111 111 49 12 6,771 1 HOME

N3TDE 98 98 40 13 5,394 1 HOME

W3ZR 51 51 36 2 2,338 1 HOME

1,099,425Club Total23 1766 5379Entries:

Nittany Amateur Radio Club
NK8Q 239 249 488 65 42 157,632 1 PORT

KA3BMU 360 360 54 46 73,320 CW HOME

NA3V 88 315 403 64 29 46,463 1 HOME

K3ALE 205 205 62 17 32,590 MS PORT

W3GA 204 204 64 18 16,928 MS PORT

NA3F 130 130 30 35 16,900 CW HOME

K3BOB 184 184 65 17 15,088 1 HOME

W3HDH 92 79 171 54 15,002 1 HOME

W1AFC 105 105 44 4,620 1 HOME



Call CW SSB QSOS Counties Sections SCORE

2012 PAQSO Party  Club Competition
PSK RTTY Class Location

W3YA 71 71 36 13 3,479 MM HOME

382,022Club Total10 909 1412Entries:

North Coast Contesters
N3SD 411 509 920 67 54 162,982 1 HOME

K8MR 210 326 536 61 39 78,746 1 R.TOT

K8MR/NUM 45 75 120 61 39 17,165 1 ROV

K8MR/CRN 35 77 112 61 39 15,747 1 ROV

K8MR/COL 35 43 78 61 39 11,913 1 ROV

K8MR/UNI 40 33 73 61 39 11,913 1 ROV

K8MR/MTR 22 60 82 61 39 11,004 1 ROV

K8MR/CLI 23 47 70 61 39 9,893 1 ROV

319,363Club Total8 821 1170Entries:

North Hills Amateur Radio Cllub
N3BPB 88 88 27 26 4,664 1 HOME

4,664Club Total1 88Entries:

Outlaw Wireless League
KU3G 213 220 433 58 48 69,122 1 HOME

N3RM 37 396 433 67 31 46,060 1 HOME

115,182Club Total2 250 616Entries:

Penn Wireless Association
K3TX 431 431 53 49 88,324 CW HOME

KE3LA 193 193 61 22 16,019 1 PORT

WE3F 118 118 50 13 7,634 1 HOME

111,977Club Total3 431 311Entries:

Phil-Mont Radio Club
KB3SJS 34 34 17 4 714 1 HOME

714Club Total1 34Entries:

Quad County Amateur Radio Club
W3TM 475 475 66 66 63,100 1 HOME

WA3UFN 546 546 66 39 57,530 1 HOME

W3BC 66 8 30 5,148 1 HOME46 20

125,778Club Total3 1021Entries: 46 20



Call CW SSB QSOS Counties Sections SCORE

2012 PAQSO Party  Club Competition
PSK RTTY Class Location

Radio Association of Erie
K3GY 135     305 440 65 51 67,475 1 HOME

W3GV 151 227 381 62 45 58,180 MM HOME3

N3NTJ 1 446 447 67 57 56,200 1 HOME

WB3DOM 135 121 256 55 40 37,936 1 HOME

219,791Club Total4 422 1099Entries: 3

Reading Radio Club
W3CCH 168 90 261 54 29 36,256 1 PORT3

W3RP 83 83 44 12 4,848 1 HOME

41,104Club Total2 168 173Entries: 3

RF Hill Amateur Radio Club
W3AI 350 350 65 20 30,300 MS PORT

30,300Club Total1 350Entries:

Schuykill Amateur Repeater Association
W3SC 443 426 869 64 55 157,440 MM PORT

W3JM 169 169 58 16 12,706 1 HOME

170,146Club Total2 443 595Entries:

Skyview Radio Society
K3MJW 569 678 1247 67 131 362,384 MM HOME

W3PRL 434 434 67 30 42,298 1 HOME

404,682Club Total2 569 1112Entries:

Somerset County ARC
N3LZV 328 333 66 30 32,648 1 HOME4 1

AK3J 322 322 65 22 28,414 1 HOME

KC3XD 189 189 59 26 16,465 1 HOME

K3VL 191 191 63 16 15,289 1 HOME

92,816Club Total4 1030Entries: 4 1

Steel City Amateur Radio Club
W3KWH 10 647 674 65 49 80,815 MS HOME17

W3SVJ 129 129 48 13 8,069 1 HOME

88,884Club Total2 10 776Entries: 17



Call CW SSB QSOS Counties Sections SCORE

2012 PAQSO Party  Club Competition
PSK RTTY Class Location

Susquehanna Valley Amateur Radio Club
K3F/R 184 184 44 19 16,792 1 R.TOT

K3SI 127 127 50 15 8,255 1 HOME

K3F/R/JUN 46 46 44 19 3,398 1 ROV

K3F/R/UNI 37 37 44 19 2,831 1 ROV

K3F/R/NUM 15 15 44 19 1,645 1 ROV

K3F/R/CEN 17 17 44 19 1,571 1 ROV

K3F/R/MIF 13 13 44 19 1,319 1 ROV

K3F/R/HUN 12 12 44 19 1,256 1 ROV

K3F/R/PER 12 12 44 19 1,256 1 ROV

K3F/R/SNY 12 12 44 18 1,244 1 ROV

K3F/R/CUM 11 11 44 19 1,193 1 ROV

K3F/R/DAU 10 10 44 19 1,130 1 ROV

41,890Club Total12 496Entries:

The KQX Group
N3XLS 81 586 667 67 62 98,040 1 HOME

N3KAE 66 450 516 59 62 71,204 1 HOME

169,244Club Total2 147 1036Entries:

Two Rivers ARC
W3OC 499 499 67 65 66,268 MM HOME

W3OC/2 38 38 12 10 836 1 HOME

67,104Club Total2 537Entries:

Warminster Amateur Radio Club
WA3ELQ 364 364 65 30 34,780 1 HOME

34,780Club Total1 364Entries:

Washington Amateur Communications
KI4DHB 236 236 52 36 20,968 1 HOME

20,968Club Total1 236Entries:

Weekend Warriors
WA3HAE 454 532 986 67 70 199,120 1 HOME

199,120Club Total1 454 532Entries:

Wireless Assoc. of South Hills
W3WH 163 58 221 59 23 62,976 1 HOME



Call CW SSB QSOS Counties Sections SCORE

2012 PAQSO Party  Club Competition
PSK RTTY Class Location

N3SBF 469 469 67 31 46,162 MS PORT

W3WN 85 165 250 60 20 27,400 MS HOME

136,538Club Total3 248 692Entries:



EPA High Power Division - 2012
Sponsored by: Dauberville DX Association
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCOREDX COUNTYSECS CLUBPSK RTTY

AA3B 576 934 151
0

67 77 303,8701 BERFRC

N3AD 565 634 119
9

67 74 251,4881 LANFRC

K3MD 431 878 130
9

63 74 240,1201 SNYFRC

WI2E/3 432 456 888 64 69 177,2801 NHADLA

K3PP 265 521 786 67 70 147,0381 CARCAR

N3DAP 58 886 944 63 71 136,2701 LEHMUR

W0BR 69 737 806 67 65 116,300 CUMFRC

W3TDF 264 449 713 66 40 104,362 BUXDLA

KW3A 171 534 705 64 49 100,4641 DCONON

KC2ZA 99 500 599 66 60 89,4461 NHADLA

N3PF 630 630 67 67 85,4501 LUZMUR

WA3F 148 465 613 64 42 82,4271 YORFRC

N3RJ 192 306 498 60 43 72,1601 LEBFRC

K3WW 228 37 265 40 54 47,2351 BUXFRC

NW3H 381 381 67 35 39,262 MGYFRC

W3AYT 329 329 66 29 31,9841 PHINON

K3ZK 252 252 45 46 23,1841 LUZMUR

WA3AAN 142 142 37 36 21,0161 PHINON

N3SQD 163 163 52 23 12,425 NHADLA

N3TDE 98 98 40 13 5,394 LUZMUR

WV2M 81 81 38 11 3,969 NHANON



EPA Medium Power Division - 2012
Sponsored by: Duane Traver - WV2B

CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCOREDX COUNTYSECS CLUBPSK RTTY

W3KB 625 625 57 67 157,2501 CUMFRC

N3BUD 234 682 916 66 65 152,6001 COLCMTR

KC3M 438 281 719 67 59 147,7391 LYCNON

N3FA 138 581 719 60 72 114,5811 LUZMUR

WX3K 213 397 610 67 59 104,9211 MOEDLA

WU3U 305 262 567 64 50 100,8801 PHIMIFF

N3XLS 81 586 667 67 62 98,0401 LACKQX

K3TX 431 431 53 49 88,324 BUXPWA

N3KR 383 383 56 50 82,3621 PHIFRC

K3QIA 401 401 53 44 79,1961 COLCMTR

KA3EEO 259 211 470 65 37 75,6871 SUSMUR

N3KAE 66 450 516 59 62 71,2041 WYOKQX

KU3G 213 220 433 58 48 69,1221 LANOWL

KY3W 10 505 515 66 58 65,300 COLNON

KN3A 220 183 403 67 35 65,1691 LANAVRA

AA3K 13 498 511 66 50 61,5081 CARFRC

WF3M 323 323 43 44 57,2481 MGYFRC

N3NTJ 1 446 447 67 57 56,2001 LANRAE

N3CR 82 377 459 64 31 52,195 CARCAR

KQ3F 244 244 43 52 47,2481 DAUFRC

N3RM 37 396 433 67 31 46,060 LEBOWL

W3DZH 114 176 290 54 53 44,4321 LUZMUR

NN3Q 227 227 41 41 37,6821 LYCFRC

W3CCH 168 90 261 54 29 36,256 BERREAD3

WA3ELQ 364 364 65 30 34,780 MGYWAR

K3VA 155 155 46 31 24,070 NHAFRC

WA3ZMH 259 259 65 20 22,4741 LEHNON

NY3B 136 19 155 44 32 22,4071 LEHNON

N3EBH 263 263 58 26 22,092 UNIDLA

K3TOW 233 233 62 20 19,506 LUZMUR

N3FTO 50 141 191 56 23 19,039 DCONON

NJ3K 140 140 33 33 18,680 MCKMCK



EPA Medium Power Division - 2012
Sponsored by: Duane Traver - WV2B

CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCOREDX COUNTYSECS CLUBPSK RTTY

WB3JIS 213 213 60 23 17,879 DAUHBG

KE3LA 193 193 61 22 16,019 PIKPWA

NC3P 39 136 175 52 19 15,594 NHADLA

KB3AGZ 172 172 67 15 14,504 CARANTH

KM3X 176 176 58 21 14,104 LACNON

KB3VS 183 183 56 18 13,742 LUZMUR

KA3JOI 171 171 55 22 13,5381 MTRNON

W3JM 169 169 58 16 12,706 SCHSARA

KA3WZY 160 160 53 22 12,200 LUZMUR

WA2EAJ 41 91 132 49 16 11,6181 MGYMAA

WB3IZF 145 145 55 16 10,495 BRANON

N3KGC 141 141 56 16 10,352 LUZMUR

N3CDO 137 137 56 15 9,927 NHANON

K3DCS 134 134 45 19 8,776 ADAADCO

N3NZ 79 79 34 17 8,258 DCONON

K3SI 127 127 50 15 8,255 NUMSUV

WE3F 118 118 50 13 7,634 MGYPWA

K3BD 119 119 49 13 7,578 COLCMTR

W3KGN 115 115 49 11 7,100 ADAADCO

W3MTP 120 120 50 9 7,080 LUZMUR

KA3CWR 111 111 49 12 6,771 LUZMUR

W3ZGD 100 100 33 29 6,200 YORHILL

NL7XM 66 66 67 2 4,754 NHADLA

K3EYL 79 79 43 8 4,229 ADANON

KC3II 77 77 40 12 4,0811 NHADLA

N3GBJ 57 57 47 10 3,449 DCONON

N3GTH 56 56 35 9 2,664 LACEMT

KB3DHE 44 47 41 5 2,500 LACNON3

WA3SEE 40 40 28 2 2,400 ADANON

W3ZR 51 51 36 2 2,338 SULMUR

KB3SJS 34 34 17 4 714 MGYPHMRC

N8QVT 20 20 14 2 320 ADANON



EPA Medium Power Division - 2012
Sponsored by: Duane Traver - WV2B

CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCOREDX COUNTYSECS CLUBPSK RTTY

KB3IPZ 2 2 1 2 LYCNON



WPA High Power Division - 2012
Sponsored by: Wireless Association of South Hills
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCOREDX COUNTYSECS CLUBRTTYPSK

W3SO 287 721 1008 65 65 170,4451 BLAAVR
A

W3WC 141 235 376 67 33 52,6171 ALLAVR
A

KM3M 467 467 66 42 51,3031 INNNON

WB3DOM 135 121 256 55 40 37,9361 ERIRAE

W3PN 79 244 323 67 24 37,182 BLABLAR
S

N3EMF 139 139 48 12 8,540 VENNON



WPA Medium Power Division - 2012
Sponsored by: Radio Association of Erie 
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCOREDX COUNTYSECS CLUBRTTYPSK

WA3HAE 454 532 986 67 70 199,1201 ALLWW

NO3M 768 768 63 63 195,8721 CRANON

N3SD 411 509 920 67 54 162,9821 BEANCC

W3FI 322 286 608 66 53 112,2001 LAWAVRA

AA3JK 707 707 67 65 93,524 GREGCA

KA3BMU 360 360 54 46 73,3201 CENNARC

ND3R 204 210 414 66 44 68,9981 ELKNON

K3GY 135     305 440 65 51 67,4751 ERIRAE

W3TM 475 475 66 66 63,100 JEFQUAD

WA3UFN 546 546 66 39 57,530 CLEQUAD

NA3V 88 315 403 64 29 46,463 HUNNARC

KD8MQ 62 339 401 66 29 44,385 JEFNON

N3DZ 458 458 65 28 42,794 INNIARC

W3PRL 434 434 67 30 42,298 WESSKY

KB3QGB 362 362 62 40 37,4861 ARMNON

WB3AFS 352 352 64 36 35,9521 VENNON

NI3K 112 141 253 60 32 33,980 ALLNON

N3LZV 328 333 66 30 32,648 SOMSOM14

AK3J 322 322 65 22 28,414 SOMSOM

N3MSE 275 275 62 28 24,950 BUTAVRA

WB3JEK 254 254 61 23 21,536 BEDNON

KI4DHB 236 236 52 36 20,968 ALLWACM

N3LT 3 222 225 59 22 18,668 INNICA

NA3F 130 130 30 35 16,900 HUNNARC

AA3EE 24 163 187 58 19 16,647 FAYNON

KC3XD 189 189 59 26 16,465 SOMSOM

K3VL 191 191 63 16 15,289 SOMSOM

K3BOB 184 184 65 17 15,088 CENNARC

KA3NHF 153 153 56 14 10,910 MCKNON

KB3ZBI 136 136 56 12 9,448 ALLNON



WPA Medium Power Division - 2012
Sponsored by: Radio Association of Erie
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCOREDX COUNTYSECS CLUBRTTYPSK

KA3SMF 128 128 47 21 8,8321 BEANON

W3SVJ 129 129 48 13 8,069 ALLSCA

KB3ORR 115 115 48 19 7,905 WASAVRA

W3BC 66 8 30 5,1481 JEFQUAD2046

W3RP 83 83 44 12 4,848 CLARDG

N3BPB 88 88 27 26 4,664 ALLNHA

W3JIM 42 42 27 8 1,470 HUNNON

W3OC/2 38 38 12 10 836 WASTWO



QRP Division, PA - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Penn Wireless Association
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCOREDX COUNTYSECS CLUBPSK RTTY

K3TEJ 479 479 62 49 215,5921 SCHFRC

K3BX 255 429 684 65 48 215,2921 LUZMUR

K3NG 292 202 494 66 49 183,7521 CARCAR

NK8Q 239 249 488 65 42 157,6321 MIFNARC

N3GC 250 250 45 32 77,000 GREGCA

W3WH 163 58 221 59 23 62,976 ARMWASH

KG3W 158 158 37 27 40,648 MERNON

K3ALE 205 205 62 17 32,590 PERNARC

K3SV 50 38 88 37 10,212 CUMNON

W3CQB 43 43 28 15 7,5681 YORNON



Out of State - QRP Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Jim Gooch, NA3V
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCORE PWR LOCSEC

TIME
ZONEPSK RTTY

WA8REI 103 103 48 19,976 Q HOMEMI EST

N8XX 71 31 102 50 17,700 Q HOMEMI EST

VA3RJ 78 78 40 12,680 Q HOMEVE3 EST

NQ2W 78 78 36 11,432 Q HOMEENY EST

W4UT 53 20 73 26 7,152 Q HOMETN CST

NW2I 53 53 30 6,760 Q HOMEWNY EST

NF8M 38 38 22 3,544 Q HOMEMI EST

K7HBN 17 17 15 1,220 Q HOMEWWA PAC

KC2KME 12 12 10 480 Q HOMEWNY EST

VE2KOT 7 7 7 196 Q HOMEVE2 EST

KS4X 3 3 4 24 Q HOMETN CST



Sponsored by: Murgas Amateur Radio Club
Eastern Time Zone Division - 2012 PAQSO Party

CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCORE PWRCLSEC LOCPSK RTTY

N4PN 217 359 576 67 54,331 1 HIGA HOME

WW8OH 199 266 465 67 45,088 MM LOOH HOME

K8JQ 159 303 462 67 42,607 1 HIWV HOME

N8II 103 257 360 65 30,495 1 LOWV HOME

WA3UCR 122 189 311 65 28,945 1 LONC HOME

N2MM 59 281 340 67 27,533 1 HISNJ HOME

NT2A 204 204 58 24,664 CW LONLI HOME

AA8IA 99 191 290 61 24,329 1 LOOH HOME

NA2X 127 94 221 62 22,176 1 LOWNY HOME

KB8TYJ 83 163 246 64 21,656 1 HIMI HOME

W8TM 101 134 235 62 21,432 1 LOOH HOME

W1DWA 81 151 232 67 21,371 1 LOWMASS HOME

WA8REI 103 103 48 19,976 CW QMI HOME

AB1QP 75 145 220 62 18,890 1 HICT HOME

VE3TW 71 155 226 59 18,123 1 LOVE3 HOME

N8XX 71 31 102 50 17,700 1 QMI HOME

W2LE 146 11 157 56 17,368 1 LONNJ HOME

K3CCR 92 84 176 59 16,612 MM LOMDC HOME

AC1Z 104 86 190 54 16,476 1 LONH HOME

W1WIU 13 207 220 64 15,312 1 HIRI HOME

W1CCE 145 145 50 15,300 CW LOEMASS HOME

K4CTL 203 203 66 13,598 1 LOVA HOME

K4BAI 117 31 148 48 13,520 1 HIGA HOME

K1BV 103 60 163 50 13,500 1 HICT HOME

AB2DE 28 154 182 63 13,430 1 HINNJ HOME

N2CQ 127 127 49 12,846 CW LOSNJ HOME

W1END 123 123 50 12,700 CW LONH HOME

VA3RJ 78 78 40 12,680 CW QVE3 HOME

W4GDG 131 131 45 12,190 CW LOVA HOME

NQ2W 78 78 36 11,432 CW QENY HOME

W1KMA 172 172 65 11,380 1 LORI HOME



Sponsored by: Murgas Amateur Radio Club
Eastern Time Zone Division - 2012 PAQSO Party

VE3ZV 175 175 62 11,050 MS LOVE3 HOME

W4AU 109 109 48 10,864 CW LOVA HOME

VA3ATT 121 121 43 10,806 CW LOVE3 HOME

W2UDT 63 64 127 51 10,090 1 HINNJ HOME

K4ORD 101 101 47 9,894 CW LOVA HOME

N1ABY 170 170 55 9,550 1 LOCT HOME

N8NX 22 125 147 53 8,957 1 LOMI HOME

W3TB 71 38 109 44 8,320 1 LOVA HOME

WF2V 11 126 137 56 8,288 1 HIWNY HOME

KK4R 52 59 111 48 8,224 1 LOVA HOME

W2KRD 121 121 61 7,581 1 LOSNJ HOME

NW2I 53 53 30 6,760 CW QWNY HOME

N2BNP 118 118 54 6,572 1 HISNJ HOME

KN4Y 85 85 36 6,520 CW LONFL HOME

NU1O 16 80 96 54 6,248 1 HIWMASS HOME

KD4BAO 121 121 49 6,129 1 LOSC HOME

K4RC 110 110 53 6,030 1 LOVA HOME

KB1ODO 75 75 38 5,700 1 HIVT HOME

K3TN 78 78 35 5,660 1 HIMDC HOME

K0ZR 66 11 77 38 5,634 1 HIVA HOME

KC2LST 101 101 49 5,349 1 LONNJ HOME

WE5X 91 91 52 4,932 1 LOMDC HOME

AE2NG 90 90 50 4,700 1 LOWNY HOME

W1AFC 105 105 44 4,620 1 LOOH HOME

N2RGU 80 80 43 3,640 1 LOWNY HOME

KD2HE/VE3 50 50 34 3,600 CW LOVE3 HOME

NF8M 38 38 22 3,544 CW QMI HOME

KD8RML 80 80 40 3,200 MS LOOH HOME

W4ZPR 43 43 32 2,952 1 LOVA HOME

W1TO 4 48 52 49 2,944 1 LOWMASS HOME

KJ4VTH 62 62 43 2,866 1 LOVA HOME

KK4HEG 64 64 39 2,696 1 LONC HOME



Sponsored by: Murgas Amateur Radio Club
Eastern Time Zone Division - 2012 PAQSO Party

N8NA 50 50 25 2,500 1 HIDEL HOME

WD8E 56 56 42 2,352 1 LOOH HOME

KB8ZUN 38 38 28 2,128 CW LOOH HOME

NE2C 36 36 26 2,072 1 HINNJ HOME

K3XIT 53 53 35 2,055 1 HIMDC HOME

KR2AA 35 35 29 2,030 CW LONLI HOME

W4KLY 27 12 39 25 1,850 1 HIGA HOME

KJ8O 51 55 31 1,829 1 LOMI HOME3 1

K9AIH 28 10 38 22 1,652 1 LOWCF HOME

VA2UTC 45 45 32 1,640 1 LOVE2 HOME

AC8E 48 48 31 1,488 1 LOOH HOME

N1NN 32 32 23 1,472 CW LOEMASS HOME

AG4RW 42 42 30 1,460 1 LOVA HOME

N4DJ 27 2 29 20 1,320 1 LOVA HOME

NR8U 41 41 32 1,312 1 LOOH HOME

WO3X 43 43 29 1,247 1 LOOH HOME

KA1CQR 41 41 29 1,189 1 LOCT HOME

WC3A 32 35 22 836 1 LONFL HOME3

W2YR 19 19 13 694 1 HINNJ HOME

K3CT/NNJ 29 29 23 667 1 LONNJ HOME

W1UJ 24 24 12 576 CW LOWMASS HOME

KC9LC 27 27 21 567 1 LOVA HOME

WC8Z 27 27 20 540 1 LOOH HOME

KC2KME 12 12 10 480 CW QWNY HOME

K2MK 16 16 13 416 CW LOSNJ HOME

K4GOP 21 21 17 357 1 LONFL HOME

K3CT/CT 19 19 17 323 1 LOCT HOME

N8DKA 7 7 7 249 1 LOMI HOME

KD4MZM 17 17 13 221 1 LOWCF HOME

VE2KOT 7 7 7 196 CW QVE2 HOME

K3CT/ENY 9 9 9 81 1 LOENY HOME

VE3SB 5 1 6 6 66 1 LOVE3 HOME



Sponsored by: Murgas Amateur Radio Club
Eastern Time Zone Division - 2012 PAQSO Party

KD4QMY 7 7 7 49 1 LOGA HOME

VE2SVF 3 3 3 9 1 HIVE2 HOME



Sponsored by: Steel City Amateur Radio Club
Central Time Zone Division - 2012 PAQSO Party

CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCORE SEC CL PWR LOCRTTYPSK

W0JPL 150 95 245 61 25,095 MO 1 HI HOME

W9QL 274 274 67 18,958 IL 1 LO HOME

K5LH 153 153 51 16,206 NTX CW LO HOME

K9CW 140 140 54 15,520 IL CW LO HOME

W8LQ 117 58 175 51 15,492 WI 1 HI HOME

W3HDH 92 79 171 54 15,002 IL 1 HI HOME

K5WP 107 48 155 48 13,176 ALA 1 HI HOME

WD0ECO 81 42 123 44 9,176 MO 1 LO HOME

K4ZGB 98 13 111 40 8,760 ALA 1 LO HOME

K0RC 81 24 105 43 8,398 MN 1 HI HOME

KI0I 94 94 41 7,908 MO CW LO HOME

N2BJ 6 124 130 56 7,816 IL 1 HI HOME

N5JB 67 41 108 43 7,725 NTX 1 HI HOME

W4UT 53 20 73 26 7,152 TN 1 Q HOME

W9OA 77 77 33 5,482 IL CW LO HOME

K0MPH 45 24 69 35 4,190 MN 1 LO HOME

K9EN 47 14 61 32 3,656 WI 1 HI HOME

K8SIA 44 4 48 32 2,944 TN 1 LO HOME

WI0WA 52 52 28 2,912 IA CW LO HOME

NA4C 50 50 28 2,800 TN CW LO HOME

KE4KE 56 56 34 1,904 MN 1 LO HOME

K9BTQ 20 23 43 26 1,638 WI 1 LO HOME

KF0F 49 49 27 1,523 MO 1 LO HOME

W7KAM 45 45 28 1,460 MO 1 LO HOME

NE4TN 42 42 30 1,460 TN 1 LO HOME

AF5CC 27 8 35 23 1,426 OK 1 LO HOME

KJ4LTA 47 47 30 1,410 ALA 1 LO HOME

WA5SWN 41 41 25 1,025 KS 1 LO HOME

KC0VFP 30 30 20 800 MN 1 LO HOME

K5PI 20 5 25 16 720 STX 1 LO HOME

K3TD 30 30 18 540 STX 1 LO HOME

W0NFS 18 18 17 306 MO 1 LO HOME

KD0S 12 3 16 10 290 SD 1 LO HOME1



Sponsored by: Steel City Amateur Radio Club
Central Time Zone Division - 2012 PAQSO Party

KB9NW 15 15 13 195 IL 1 HI HOME

W4BK 8 8 7 112 TN CW LO HOME

W5NFL 11 11 10 110 NTX MS LO HOME

AB4GG 9 9 8 72 TN 1 LO HOME

K9ELF 7 7 6 42 IN 1 LO HOME

N9FN 6 6 5 30 IN 1 LO HOME

KS4X 3 3 4 24 TN 1 Q HOME

KB5DRJ 3 3 3 9 NTX 1 LO HOME



Sponsored by:
Mountain & Pacific Division - 2012 PAQSO Party

Carmine Prestia K3CWP and Elaine Prestia K3ERP

CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCORE PWRCLSEC LOCPSK RTTY
W7LKG 81 29 110 45 8,995 1 HIWWA HOME

K7TM 79 21 100 42 7,518 1 HIID HOME

KO7X 38 14 52 24 2,360 1 HIWY HOME

WA6URY 26 10 36 23 1,826 1 HILAX HOME

WA5ZUP 46 46 27 1,442 1 HINM HOME

K7HBN 17 17 15 1,220 CW QWWA HOME

KE7DX 22 7 29 16 1,216 1 LOAZ PORT

K6OK 28 28 13 1,128 CW LOSV HOME

W7YMS 23 23 17 782 CW LOOR HOME

VA6NJK 21 21 16 672 1 HIVE6 HOME

N6RZR 21 24 18 486 1 LOSV HOME3

KD7ZLF 18 22 15 390 1 LOOR HOME4

KM6I 12 12 12 288 CW LOSCV HOME

VA7ST 12 12 11 264 CW LOVE7 HOME

N9WL 16 16 14 224 1 LONM HOME

W6FCS 14 14 13 182 1 LOSF HOME

K7TYF 13 13 11 143 1 LOUT HOME

KC0TRK 12 12 10 120 1 LOCO HOME

AB7LA 9 9 7 63 1 LOID HOME

K6KQV 6 6 5 60 CW LOSCV HOME

KD5HIP 6 6 5 30 1 LONM HOME

N7ZF 4 4 3 12 1 LOID HOME

W0PAN 3 3 3 9 1 LOAZ HOME

AE7DW 4 4 2 8 1 LOAZ HOME

KJ6VRJ 1 1 1 1 1 LOSCV HOME

VE7GM 1 1 1 1 1 LOVE7 HOME



The CW Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Bud Trench - AA3B

CALL CW QSOS COS SCOREDX COUNTYSECS CLUB

K3TEJ 479 479 62 49 215,5921 SCHFRC

NO3M 768 768 63 63 195,8721 CRANON

W3KB 625 625 57 67 157,2501 CUMFRC

K3TX 431 431 53 49 88,324 BUXPWA

N3KR 383 383 56 50 82,3621 PHIFRC

K3QIA 401 401 53 44 79,1961 COLCMTR

N3GC 250 250 45 32 77,000 GREGCA

KA3BMU 360 360 54 46 73,3201 CENNARC

WF3M 323 323 43 44 57,2481 MGYFRC

KQ3F 244 244 43 52 47,2481 DAUFRC

N2CU 278 278 35 40 45,7561 M.TOTNON

KG3W 158 158 37 27 40,648 MERNON

NN3Q 227 227 41 41 37,6821 LYCFRC

NT2A 204 204 58 24,664 OOSNON

K3VA 155 155 46 31 24,070 NHAFRC

WA8REI 103 103 48 19,976 OOSNON

NJ3K 140 140 33 33 18,680 MCKMCK

NA3F 130 130 30 35 16,900 HUNNARC

K5LH 153 153 51 16,206 OOSNON

K9CW 140 140 54 15,520 OOSNON

W1CCE 145 145 50 15,300 OOSNON

N2CQ 127 127 49 12,846 OOSFRC

W1END 123 123 50 12,700 OOSNON

VA3RJ 78 78 40 12,680 OOSNON

W4GDG 131 131 45 12,190 OOSNON

NQ2W 78 78 36 11,432 OOSNON

W4AU 109 109 48 10,864 OOSNON

VE1RGB 126 126 43 10,836 OOSNON

VA3ATT 121 121 43 10,806 OOSNON

K4ORD 101 101 47 9,894 OOSNON



The CW Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Bud Trench - AA3B

CALL CW QSOS COS SCOREDX COUNTYSECS CLUB

N3NZ 79 79 34 17 8,258 DCONON

KI0I 94 94 41 7,908 OOSNON

W3CQB 43 43 28 15 7,5681 YORNON

NW2I 53 53 30 6,760 OOSNON

KN4Y 85 85 36 6,520 OOSNON

W9OA 77 77 33 5,482 OOSNON

KD2HE/VE3 50 50 34 3,600 OOSNON

NF8M 38 38 22 3,544 OOSNON

WI0WA 52 52 28 2,912 OOSNON

NA4C 50 50 28 2,800 OOSNON

WA3SEE 40 40 28 2 2,400 ADANON

KB8ZUN 38 38 28 2,128 OOSNON

KR2AA 35 35 29 2,030 OOSNON

N1NN 32 32 23 1,472 OOSNON

K7HBN 17 17 15 1,220 OOSNON

K6OK 28 28 13 1,128 OOSNON

DK2CF 26 26 21 1,092 OOSNON

W7YMS 23 23 17 782 OOSNON

W1UJ 24 24 12 576 OOSNON

KC2KME 12 12 10 480 OOSNON

K2MK 16 16 13 416 OOSNON

KM6I 12 12 12 288 OOSNON

VA7ST 12 12 11 264 OOSNON

VE2KOT 7 7 7 196 OOSNON

W4BK 8 8 7 112 OOSNON

K6KQV 6 6 5 60 OOSNON



Out-of-State Medium Power - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCORE PWR LOCSEC

TIME
ZONERTTYPSK

N8II 103 257 360 65 30,495 LO HOMEWV EST

WA3UCR 122 189 311 65 28,945 LO HOMENC EST

NT2A 204 204 58 24,664 LO HOMENLI EST

AA8IA 99 191 290 61 24,329 LO HOMEOH EST

NA2X 127 94 221 62 22,176 LO HOMEWNY EST

W8TM 101 134 235 62 21,432 LO HOMEOH EST

W1DWA 81 151 232 67 21,371 LO HOMEWMASS EST

W9QL 274 274 67 18,958 LO HOMEIL CST

VE3TW 71 155 226 59 18,123 LO HOMEVE3 EST

W2LE 146 11 157 56 17,368 LO HOMENNJ EST

AC1Z 104 86 190 54 16,476 LO HOMENH EST

K5LH 153 153 51 16,206 LO HOMENTX CST

K9CW 140 140 54 15,520 LO HOMEIL CST

W1CCE 145 145 50 15,300 LO HOMEEMASS EST

K4CTL 203 203 66 13,598 LO HOMEVA EST

N2CQ 127 127 49 12,846 LO HOMESNJ EST

W1END 123 123 50 12,700 LO HOMENH EST

W4GDG 131 131 45 12,190 LO HOMEVA EST

W1KMA 172 172 65 11,380 LO HOMERI EST

W4AU 109 109 48 10,864 LO HOMEVA EST

VE1RGB 126 126 43 10,836 LO HOMENS AST

VA3ATT 121 121 43 10,806 LO HOMEVE3 EST

K4ORD 101 101 47 9,894 LO HOMEVA EST

N1ABY 170 170 55 9,550 LO HOMECT EST

WD0ECO 81 42 123 44 9,176 LO HOMEMO CST

N8NX 22 125 147 53 8,957 LO HOMEMI EST



Out-of-State Medium Power - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCORE PWR LOCSEC

TIME
ZONERTTYPSK

K4ZGB 98 13 111 40 8,760 LO HOMEALA CST

W3TB 71 38 109 44 8,320 LO HOMEVA EST

KK4R 52 59 111 48 8,224 LO HOMEVA EST

KI0I 94 94 41 7,908 LO HOMEMO CST

W2KRD 121 121 61 7,581 LO HOMESNJ EST

KN4Y 85 85 36 6,520 LO HOMENFL EST

KD4BAO 121 121 49 6,129 LO HOMESC EST

K4RC 110 110 53 6,030 LO HOMEVA EST

W9OA 77 77 33 5,482 LO HOMEIL CST

KC2LST 101 101 49 5,349 LO HOMENNJ EST

WE5X 91 91 52 4,932 LO HOMEMDC EST

AE2NG 90 90 50 4,700 LO HOMEWNY EST

W1AFC 105 105 44 4,620 LO HOMEOH EST

K0MPH 45 24 69 35 4,190 LO HOMEMN CST

N2RGU 80 80 43 3,640 LO HOMEWNY EST

KD2HE/VE3 50 50 34 3,600 LO HOMEVE3 EST

W4ZPR 43 43 32 2,952 LO HOMEVA EST

K8SIA 44 4 48 32 2,944 LO HOMETN CST

W1TO 4 48 52 49 2,944 LO HOMEWMASS EST

WI0WA 52 52 28 2,912 LO HOMEIA CST

KJ4VTH 62 62 43 2,866 LO HOMEVA EST

NA4C 50 50 28 2,800 LO HOMETN CST

VE1ZA 36 20 56 28 2,776 LO HOMENS AST

KK4HEG 64 64 39 2,696 LO HOMENC EST

WD8E 56 56 42 2,352 LO HOMEOH EST

KB8ZUN 38 38 28 2,128 LO HOMEOH EST



Out-of-State Medium Power - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCORE PWR LOCSEC

TIME
ZONERTTYPSK

KR2AA 35 35 29 2,030 LO HOMENLI EST

KE4KE 56 56 34 1,904 LO HOMEMN CST

KJ8O 51 55 31 1,829 LO HOMEMI EST13

K9AIH 28 10 38 22 1,652 LO HOMEWCF EST

VA2UTC 45 45 32 1,640 LO HOMEVE2 EST

K9BTQ 20 23 43 26 1,638 LO HOMEWI CST

KF0F 49 49 27 1,523 LO HOMEMO CST

AC8E 48 48 31 1,488 LO HOMEOH EST

N1NN 32 32 23 1,472 LO HOMEEMASS EST

W7KAM 45 45 28 1,460 LO HOMEMO CST

AG4RW 42 42 30 1,460 LO HOMEVA EST

NE4TN 42 42 30 1,460 LO HOMETN CST

AF5CC 27 8 35 23 1,426 LO HOMEOK CST

KJ4LTA 47 47 30 1,410 LO HOMEALA CST

N4DJ 27 2 29 20 1,320 LO HOMEVA EST

NR8U 41 41 32 1,312 LO HOMEOH EST

WO3X 43 43 29 1,247 LO HOMEOH EST

KE7DX 22 7 29 16 1,216 LO PORTAZ MST

KA1CQR 41 41 29 1,189 LO HOMECT EST

K6OK 28 28 13 1,128 LO HOMESV PAC

DK2CF 26 26 21 1,092 LO HOMEDX DX

WA5SWN 41 41 25 1,025 LO HOMEKS CST

WC3A 32 35 22 836 LO HOMENFL EST3

KC0VFP 30 30 20 800 LO HOMEMN CST

W7YMS 23 23 17 782 LO HOMEOR PAC

K5PI 20 5 25 16 720 LO HOMESTX CST



Out-of-State Medium Power - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCORE PWR LOCSEC

TIME
ZONERTTYPSK

K3CT/NNJ 29 29 23 667 LO HOMENNJ EST

W1UJ 24 24 12 576 LO HOMEWMASS EST

KC9LC 27 27 21 567 LO HOMEVA EST

WC8Z 27 27 20 540 LO HOMEOH EST

K3TD 30 30 18 540 LO HOMESTX CST

N6RZR 21 24 18 486 LO HOMESV PAC3

K2MK 16 16 13 416 LO HOMESNJ EST

KD7ZLF 18 22 15 390 LO HOMEOR PAC4

K4GOP 21 21 17 357 LO HOMENFL EST

K3CT/CT 19 19 17 323 LO HOMECT EST

W0NFS 18 18 17 306 LO HOMEMO CST

KD0S 12 3 16 10 290 LO HOMESD CST1

KM6I 12 12 12 288 LO HOMESCV PAC

VA7ST 12 12 11 264 LO HOMEVE7 PAC

N8DKA 7 7 7 249 LO HOMEMI EST

N9WL 16 16 14 224 LO HOMENM MST

KD4MZM 17 17 13 221 LO HOMEWCF EST

W6FCS 14 14 13 182 LO HOMESF PAC

K7TYF 13 13 11 143 LO HOMEUT MST

KC0TRK 12 12 10 120 LO HOMECO MST

W4BK 8 8 7 112 LO HOMETN CST

K3CT/ENY 9 9 9 81 LO HOMEENY EST

AB4GG 9 9 8 72 LO HOMETN CST

VE3SB 5 1 6 6 66 LO HOMEVE3 EST

AB7LA 9 9 7 63 LO HOMEID MST

K6KQV 6 6 5 60 LO HOMESCV PAC



Out-of-State Medium Power - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCORE PWR LOCSEC

TIME
ZONERTTYPSK

KD4QMY 7 7 7 49 LO HOMEGA EST

K9ELF 7 7 6 42 LO HOMEIN CST

KD5HIP 6 6 5 30 LO HOMENM MST

N9FN 6 6 5 30 LO HOMEIN CST

N7ZF 4 4 3 12 LO HOMEID MST

KB5DRJ 3 3 3 9 LO HOMENTX CST

W0PAN 3 3 3 9 LO HOMEAZ MST

AE7DW 4 4 2 8 LO HOMEAZ MST

KJ6VRJ 1 1 1 1 LO HOMESCV PAC

VE7GM 1 1 1 1 LO HOMEVE7 PAC



Multi-Op, Single-Tx Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Tuscarora Amateur Radio Association
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCOREDX COUNTYSECS CLUBRTTYPSK

W3NO/R 669 658 1327 64 64 262,0841 R.TOTAVRA

KC3WX 436 652 1088 67 76 220,2561 NHAFRC

N3CU 389 509 898 65 52 153,0661 LANNON

W3KWH 10 647 674 65 49 80,8151 ALLSCA17

KB3KUJ 196 248 444 65 42 69,280 LUZMUR

W3CG 321 321 32 40 57,5661 M.TOTAVRA

N3SBF 469 469 67 31 46,162 CLAWASH

KE3FO 62 256 318 64 26 34,800 ELKNON

K3ALE 205 205 62 17 32,590 PERNARC

W3AI 350 350 65 20 30,3001 WAYRFH

W3WN 85 165 250 60 20 27,400 ALLWASH

N3NBT 269 269 67 23 24,410 SULKVH

W3GA 204 204 64 18 16,928 POTNARC

VE3ZV 175 175 62 11,050 OOSNON

KD8RML 80 80 40 3,200 OOSNON

W5NFL 11 11 10 110 OOSNON



Multi-Op, Multi Transmitter Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Reading Radio Club
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCOREDX COUNTYSECS CLUBPSK RTTY

K3MJW 569 678 124
7

67 13
1

362,3841 WESSKY

NE3F 442 720 116
2

67 71 224,3561 BERFRC

K3BX 255 429 684 65 48 215,2921 LUZMUR

W3EC 418 474 892 65 59 164,3501 LINEHILL

W3SC 443 426 869 64 55 157,4401 SCHSARA

N3TIR 260 556 816 62 70 143,3081 WASNON

N3QO 91 401 492 66 48 67,262 MGYDLA

W3OC 499 499 67 65 66,268 ALLTWO

W3GV 151 227 381 62 45 58,1801 ERIRAE3

N3ZK 10 390 400 57 56 46,730 INNNON

WW8OH 199 266 465 67 45,088 OOSNON

NR3K 4 278 286 65 28 27,8361 TIONON3 1

K3CCR 92 84 176 59 16,612 OOSNON

W3YA 71 71 36 13 3,479 CENNARC

N3EP 50 50 31 7 1,900 WYOEMT



Mobile Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Delaware-Lehigh A.R.C. 

QTHSCALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCOREDXSECS CLUBPSK RTTY

7N2CU 278 278 35 40 45,7561 NON

1K3ONW 219 25 244 38 44 39,3291 NON

3KA3KSP 61 61 34 6 3,940 NON

4K3CT/M 23 23 15 845 FRC



Mobile-Multi Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Skyview Radio Society 
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCOREDX COUNTYSECS CLUBPSK RTTY

W3CG 321 321 32 40 57,5661 M.TOTAVRA



Portable - Single Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Eric Brooks, N3EB 
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCOREDX CTYSECS CLUBRTTYPSK

NK8Q 239 249 488 65 42 157,6321 MIFNARC

W3KB 625 625 57 67 157,2501 CUMFRC

KA3EEO 259 211 470 65 37 75,6871 SUSMUR

AA3K 13 498 511 66 50 61,5081 CARFRC

KD8MQ 62 339 401 66 29 44,385 JEFNON

NN3Q 227 227 41 41 37,6821 LYCFRC

W3CCH 168 90 261 54 29 36,256 BERREAD3

WB3JEK 254 254 61 23 21,536 BEDNON

KE3LA 193 193 61 22 16,019 PIKPWA

KA3JOI 171 171 55 22 13,5381 MTRNON

KA3NHF 153 153 56 14 10,910 MCKNON

KE7DX 22 7 29 16 1,216 OOSNON



Portable - Multi Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: The Harrisburg Radio Amateur's Club
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCOREDX CTYSECS CLUBRTTYPSK

W3EC 418 474 892 65 59 164,3501 LINEHILL

W3SC 443 426 869 64 55 157,4401 SCHSARA

W3KB 625 625 57 67 157,2501 CUMFRC

N3ZK 10 390 400 57 56 46,730 INNNON

N3SBF 469 469 67 31 46,162 CLAWASH

NN3Q 227 227 41 41 37,6821 LYCFRC

KE3FO 62 256 318 64 26 34,800 ELKNON

K3ALE 205 205 62 17 32,590 PERNARC

W3AI 350 350 65 20 30,3001 WA
Y

RFH

N3NBT 269 269 67 23 24,410 SULKVH

W3GA 204 204 64 18 16,928 POTNARC



The DX Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Alfred J. Zelna, N3KAE 

CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCORE PWRCLRTTYPSK

DL3GA 76 76 44 6,888 1 HI

PA0LOU 33 33 22 1,452 1 HI

DK2CF 26 26 21 1,092 CW LO

JO7WXN 5 5 5 50 1 HI



Call CW SSB QSOS COs SCORE Pwr LocCl SecDX
Worked All 67 Counties - 2012 PAQSO Party

SECPSK RTTY

K3MJW 569 678 1247 67 13
1

362,384 MM HI HOME1 WPA

AA3B 576 934 1510 67 77 303,870 1 HI HOME1 EPA

N3AD 565 634 1199 67 74 251,488 1 HI HOME1 EPA

NE3F 442 720 1162 67 71 224,356 MM LO HOME1 EPA

KC3WX 436 652 1088 67 76 220,256 MS HI HOME1 EPA

WA3HAE 454 532 986 67 70 199,120 1 LO HOME1 WPA

N3SD 411 509 920 67 54 162,982 1 LO HOME1 WPA

KC3M 438 281 719 67 59 147,739 1 LO HOME1 EPA

K3PP 265 521 786 67 70 147,038 1 HI HOME1 EPA

W0BR 69 737 806 67 65 116,300 1 HI HOME EPA

WX3K 213 397 610 67 59 104,921 1 LO HOME1 EPA

N3XLS 81 586 667 67 62 98,040 1 LO HOME1 EPA

AA3JK 707 707 67 65 93,524 1 LO HOME WPA

N3PF 630 630 67 67 85,450 1 HI HOME1 EPA

W3OC 499 499 67 65 66,268 MM HI HOME WPA

KN3A 220 183 403 67 35 65,169 1 LO HOME1 EPA

N3NTJ 1 446 447 67 57 56,200 1 LO HOME1 EPA

N4PN 217 359 576 67 54,331 1 HI HOME GA

W3WC 141 235 376 67 33 52,617 1 HI HOME1 WPA

N3SBF 469 469 67 31 46,162 MS LO PORT WPA

N3RM 37 396 433 67 31 46,060 1 LO HOME EPA

WW8OH 199 266 465 67 45,088 MM LO HOME OH

K8JQ 159 303 462 67 42,607 1 HI HOME WV

W3PRL 434 434 67 30 42,298 1 LO HOME WPA

NW3H 381 381 67 35 39,262 1 HI HOME EPA

W3PN 79 244 323 67 24 37,182 1 HI HOME WPA

N2MM 59 281 340 67 27,533 1 HI HOME SNJ

N3NBT 269 269 67 23 24,410 MS LO PORT EPA

W1DWA 81 151 232 67 21,371 1 LO HOME WMA
SS

W9QL 274 274 67 18,958 1 LO HOME IL

KB3AGZ 172 172 67 15 14,504 1 LO HOME EPA



Call CW SSB QSOS COs SCORE Pwr LocCl SecDX
Worked All 67 Counties - 2012 PAQSO Party

SECPSK RTTY

NL7XM 66 66 67 2 4,754 1 LO HOME EPA



First Timer, Single Op - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by:  Blair Bates, K3YD 
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCOREDX CTYSECS CLUBPSK RTTY

WX3K 213 397 610 67 59 104,9211 MOEDLA

N3DZ 458 458 65 28 42,794 INNIARC

KG3W 158 158 37 27 40,648 MERNON

WA3ZMH 259 259 65 20 22,4741 LEHNON

N3LT 3 222 225 59 22 18,668 INNICA

KB3ZBI 136 136 56 12 9,448 ALLNON

W3KGN 115 115 49 11 7,100 ADAADCO

K3EYL 79 79 43 8 4,229 ADANON

N3GBJ 57 57 47 10 3,449 DCONON

WA3SEE 40 40 28 2 2,400 ADANON

N8QVT 20 20 14 2 320 ADANON



20 Meter Good Neighbor - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Charles Fulp - K3WW
Call CW SSB QSOS SCORESECS20 Meter QSO's

N3AD 565 634 119
9

74 251,488423

NE3F 442 720 116
2

71 224,356344

K3PP 265 521 786 70 147,038205

WI2E/3 432 456 888 69 177,280173

N3ZK 10 390 400 56 46,730121

N3QO 91 401 492 48 67,26284

N3KR 383 383 50 82,36273

K3NG 292 202 494 49 183,75272

KC2ZA 99 500 599 60 89,44668

AA3K 13 498 511 50 61,50859

N3SD 411 509 920 54 162,98258

W3FI 322 286 608 53 112,20056

W3OC 499 499 65 66,26824

KN3A 220 183 403 35 65,16924

W3OC/2 38 38 10 83624

WA3UFN 546 546 39 57,53016

KB3QGB 362 362 40 37,48610

WA3ZMH 259 259 20 22,4743

KG3W 158 158 27 40,6481



Nittany ARC - Top Single Operator - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: John Passaneau, W3JXP
CALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCOREDX CTYSECSTTYPSK

NK8Q 239 249 488 65 42 157,6321 MIF

KA3BMU 360 360 54 46 73,3201 CEN

NA3V 88 315 403 64 29 46,463 HUN

NA3F 130 130 30 35 16,900 HUN

K3BOB 184 184 65 17 15,088 CEN

W3HDH 92 79 171 54 15,002 OOS

W1AFC 105 105 44 4,620 OOS



Top Arizona Op - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: The Arizona QSO Party
CALL SSB QSOS COS SCORECW

SEC

AZ

KE7DX 7 29 16 1,21622

AE7DW 4 4 2 8

W0PAN 3 3 3 9



PSK 31 Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Ed Breneiser - WA3WSJ
Call CW SSB QSOS SCORESECSPSK-31 QSO's

W3BC 66 30 5,14846

W3KWH 10 647 674 49 80,81517

N3LZV 328 333 30 32,6484

KB3DHE 44 47 5 2,5003

W3GV 15
1

227 381 45 58,1803

NR3K 4 278 286 28 27,8363

W3CCH 16
8

90 261 29 36,2563



Rover Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: The Mercer County ARC

QTHSCALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCOREDXSECS CLUBRTTYPSK

8W3NO/R 669 658 1327 64 64 262,0841 AVRA

6K3YTL 372 433 805 62 44 128,562 MUR

7K8RYU 295 471 766 63 46 121,2101 NON

6K8MR 210 326 536 61 39 78,7461 NCC

10K3F/R 184 184 44 19 16,792 SUV



SSB Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM
CALL SSB QSOS COS SCOREDX CTYSECS CLUB

AA3JK 707 707 67 65 93,524 GREGCA

N3PF 630 630 67 67 85,4501 LUZMUR

W3OC 499 499 67 65 66,268 ALLTWO

W3TM 475 475 66 66 63,100 JEFQUA
D

WA3UFN 546 546 66 39 57,530 CLEQUA
D

KM3M 467 467 66 42 51,3031 INNNON

N3SBF 469 469 67 31 46,162 CLAWAS
H

N3DZ 458 458 65 28 42,794 INNIARC

W3PRL 434 434 67 30 42,298 WESSKY

NW3H 381 381 67 35 39,262 MGYFRC

KB3QGB 362 362 62 40 37,4861 ARMNON

WB3AFS 352 352 64 36 35,9521 VENNON

WA3ELQ 364 364 65 30 34,780 MGYWAR

N3LZV 328 333 66 30 32,648 SOMSOM

K3ALE 205 205 62 17 32,590 PERNAR
C

W3AYT 329 329 66 29 31,9841 PHINON

W3AI 350 350 65 20 30,3001 WA
Y

RFH

AK3J 322 322 65 22 28,414 SOMSOM

N3MSE 275 275 62 28 24,950 BUTAVR
A

N3NBT 269 269 67 23 24,410 SULKVH

K3ZK 252 252 45 46 23,1841 LUZMUR

WA3ZMH 259 259 65 20 22,4741 LEHNON

N3EBH 263 263 58 26 22,092 UNIDLA

WB3JEK 254 254 61 23 21,536 BEDNON

KI4DHB 236 236 52 36 20,968 ALLWAC
M

K3TOW 233 233 62 20 19,506 LUZMUR

WB3JIS 213 213 60 23 17,879 DAUHBG



SSB Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM
CALL SSB QSOS COS SCOREDX CTYSECS CLUB

W3GA 204 204 64 18 16,928 POTNAR
C

KC3XD 189 189 59 26 16,465 SOMSOM

KE3LA 193 193 61 22 16,019 PIKPWA

K3VL 191 191 63 16 15,289 SOMSOM

K3BOB 184 184 65 17 15,088 CENNAR
C

KB3AGZ 172 172 67 15 14,504 CARANT
H

KM3X 176 176 58 21 14,104 LACNON

KB3VS 183 183 56 18 13,742 LUZMUR

KA3JOI 171 171 55 22 13,5381 MTRNON

W3JM 169 169 58 16 12,706 SCHSAR
A

N3SQD 163 163 52 23 12,425 NHADLA

KA3WZY 160 160 53 22 12,200 LUZMUR

KA3NHF 153 153 56 14 10,910 MCKNON

WB3IZF 145 145 55 16 10,495 BRANON

N3KGC 141 141 56 16 10,352 LUZMUR

N3CDO 137 137 56 15 9,927 NHANON

KB3ZBI 136 136 56 12 9,448 ALLNON

KA3SMF 128 128 47 21 8,8321 BEANON

K3DCS 134 134 45 19 8,776 ADAADC
O

N3EMF 139 139 48 12 8,540 VENNON

K3SI 127 127 50 15 8,255 NUMSUV

W3SVJ 129 129 48 13 8,069 ALLSCA

KB3ORR 115 115 48 19 7,905 WA
S

AVR
A

WE3F 118 118 50 13 7,634 MGYPWA

K3BD 119 119 49 13 7,578 COLCMT
R

W3KGN 115 115 49 11 7,100 ADAADC
O

W3MTP 120 120 50 9 7,080 LUZMUR



SSB Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM
CALL SSB QSOS COS SCOREDX CTYSECS CLUB

KA3CWR 111 111 49 12 6,771 LUZMUR

W3ZGD 100 100 33 29 6,200 YORHILL

N3TDE 98 98 40 13 5,394 LUZMUR

W3RP 83 83 44 12 4,848 CLARDG

NL7XM 66 66 67 2 4,754 NHADLA

N3BPB 88 88 27 26 4,664 ALLNHA

K3EYL 79 79 43 8 4,229 ADANON

KC3II 77 77 40 12 4,0811 NHADLA

WV2M 81 81 38 11 3,969 NHANON

W3YA 71 71 36 13 3,479 CENNAR
C

N3GBJ 57 57 47 10 3,449 DCONON

K3F/R/JUN 46 46 44 19 3,398 JUNSUV

K3F/R/UNI 37 37 44 19 2,831 UNISUV

N3GTH 56 56 35 9 2,664 LACEMT

KB3DHE 44 47 41 5 2,500 LACNON

W3ZR 51 51 36 2 2,338 SULMUR

N3EP 50 50 31 7 1,900 WY
O

EMT

K3F/R/NUM 15 15 44 19 1,645 NUMSUV

KA3KSP/ALL 27 27 34 6 1,580 ALLNON

K3F/R/CEN 17 17 44 19 1,571 CENSUV

W3JIM 42 42 27 8 1,470 HUNNON

KA3KSP/WAS 21 21 34 6 1,340 WA
S

NON

K3F/R/MIF 13 13 44 19 1,319 MIFSUV

K3F/R/HUN 12 12 44 19 1,2560 HUNSUV

K3F/R/PER 12 12 44 19 1,256 PERSUV

K3F/R/SNY 12 12 44 18 1,244 SNYSUV

K3F/R/CUM 11 11 44 19 1,193 CUMSUV



SSB Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM
CALL SSB QSOS COS SCOREDX CTYSECS CLUB

K3F/R/DAU 10 10 44 19 1,130 DAUSUV

KA3KSP/BEA 13 13 34 6 1,020 BEANON

W3OC/2 38 38 12 10 836 WA
S

TWO

KB3SJS 34 34 17 4 714 MGYPHM
RC

K3CT/M/MOE 11 11 15 2 687 MOEFRC

N8QVT 20 20 14 2 320 ADANON

K3CT/M/CAR 9 9 15 2 153 CARFRC

K3CT/M/NHA 3 3 15 2 51 NHAFRC

KB3IPZ 2 2 1 2 LYCNON



Sponsored by: Columbia-Montour ARC
The Canadian Division - 2012 PAQSO Party

SECCALL CW SSB QSOS COS SCORE PWRCLPSK RTTY
NBVE9HF 169 201 370 63 35,357 1 HI

VE3VE3TW 71 155 226 59 18,123 1 LO

VE3VA3RJ 78 78 40 12,680 CW Q

VE3VE3ZV 175 175 62 11,050 MS LO

NSVE1RGB 126 126 43 10,836 CW LO

VE3VA3ATT 121 121 43 10,806 CW LO

VE3KD2HE/VE3 50 50 34 3,600 CW LO

VE2VA2UTC 45 45 32 1,640 1 LO

VE6VA6NJK 21 21 16 672 1 HI

VE7VA7ST 12 12 11 264 CW LO

VE2VE2KOT 7 7 7 196 CW Q

VE3VE3SB 5 1 6 6 66 1 LO

VE2VE2SVF 3 3 3 9 1 HI

VE7VE7GM 1 1 1 1 1 LO
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